
Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U13 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 49 Tyla Jade Thomas DART 1 1 2 4(3) 0:34:37
2 75 Purdey Hutchings TON 2 2 1 5(3) 0:35:17
3 74 Sienna Ellis TON 4 3 4 11(3) 0:36:05
4 12 Evie De Bruyn B&B 3 13 5 21(3) 0:37:10
5 14 Alba Homans-Yau B&B 9 6 6 21(3) 0:37:13
6 46 Matilda Holliday DART 6 4 11 21(3) 0:37:18
7 27 Sophia-Rose Bonnar CAM 8 7 9 24(3) 0:37:33
8 24 Freya Pearson B&B 11 8 10 29(3) 0:38:00
9 52 Miller Payne IEK 13 9 20 42(3) 0:38:52
10 33 Lizzie Sanders CAM 16 15 18 49(3) 0:39:19
11 16 Isabella Jenkins B&B 25 16 12 53(3) 0:39:54
12 70 Maisie Kemp TRR 18 14 22 54(3) 0:39:36
13 15 Harriet Hughes B&B 22 20 21 63(3) 0:40:41
14 72 Emily Butcher TON 24 19 24 67(3) 0:40:59
15 55 Gwennan Thomas M&M 28 17 27 72(3) 0:41:33
16 126 Shevia Ryan DART 32 29 17 78(3) 0:41:48
17 7 Ellin Wilson ASH 31 23 28 82(3) 0:42:05
18 78 Rika Paterson TON 34 28 32 94(3) 0:43:29
19 32 Daisy O'Brien CAM 38 34 34 106(3) 0:45:08
20 54 Chloe Orridge M&M 43 39 43 125(3) 0:46:36
21 13 Freya Denbow B&B 41 40 44 125(3) 0:46:40
22 22 Sofia Mossi B&B 5 3 8(2) 0:24:16
23 79 Aimee Watts TON 7 7 14(2) 0:25:09
24 25 Amelie Ramdeen B&B 10 10 20(2) 0:25:47
25 35 Seren Yeatman CAM 14 12 26(2) 0:26:16
26 2 Zara Chappell ASH 12 15 27(2) 0:26:05
27 21 Chloe Morez B&B 15 13 28(2) 0:26:15
28 77 Hana Maeda TON 17 11 28(2) 0:26:18
29 50 Sonika Thwaites-Ramaiya DART 19 14 33(2) 0:26:41
30 26 Aoife Stanley B&B 23 19 42(2) 0:27:07
31 20 Elisabeth McGillivray B&B 26 16 42(2) 0:27:23
32 65 Lauren Copp SEV 18 25 43(2) 0:26:36
33 18 Eva John B&B 20 23 43(2) 0:27:20
34 9 Leela Bhadeshia B&B 29 25 54(2) 0:28:31
35 80 Eva Weeks WTri 33 22 55(2) 0:28:32
36 47 Amily Morgan DART 30 26 56(2) 0:27:30
37 57 Ava-Mai Malone MTRI 26 37 63(2) 0:28:16
38 36 Neve Arnould CPA 30 35 65(2) 0:28:59
39 1340 Clementine Swainson TON 31 38 69(2) 0:28:34
40 68 Sophie Robinson SEV 36 33 69(2) 0:29:03
41 17 Imogen Jenner-Heard B&B 39 33 72(2) 0:30:41
42 71 Naomi Wright TRR 37 36 73(2) 0:30:15
43 45 Ella Crimp DART 35 38 73(2) 0:30:45
44 59 Kate Yepez MTRI 27 47 74(2) 0:32:46
45 51 Eva Hiney IEK 37 41 78(2) 0:29:35
46 67 Daisy Easterbrook SEV 40 40 80(2) 0:30:47
47 11 Nancie Cox B&B 41 45 86(2) 0:30:52



48 44 Beth Balzan DART 42 44 86(2) 0:33:11
49 38 Elizabeth May CPA 44 42 86(2) 0:34:19
50 62 Jessica Patterson PADD 46 47 93(2) 0:33:52
51 30 Charlotte Foster CAM 5 5(1) 0:12:02
52 76 Arianne Launders TON 8 8(1) 0:12:13
53 53 Eve Hammersley M&M 21 21(1) 0:13:31
54 28 Miya Cook CAM 21 21(1) 0:14:09
55 73 Emily Carter TON 24 24(1) 0:13:42
56 39 Ella Driver CPTRI 27 27(1) 0:14:00
57 58 Layla Martin MTRI 29 29(1) 0:13:47
58 63 Abi Seal PADD 30 30(1) 0:13:56
59 64 Ellen Simmons PADD 31 31(1) 0:14:05
60 1339 Ada Wass M&M 32 32(1) 0:14:15
61 42 Elena White CPTRI 35 35(1) 0:14:48
62 69 Megan Gallagher TRR 36 36(1) 0:15:53
63 4 Sofia Marin-Quinn ASH 39 39(1) 0:14:21
64 31 Saskia Moon CAM 42 42(1) 0:14:43
65 48 Lois Mae Rands DART 43 43(1) 0:16:07
66 1343 Abigail Frake SEV 45 45(1) 0:16:58
67 37 Maddi Benfield CPA 46 46(1) 0:16:20



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U13 Boys Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 81 Oscar Barker ASH 2 1 4 7(3) 0:33:12
2 103 Zacchaeus Kelman B&B 4 2 2 8(3) 0:33:18
3 181 Jamie Rogers TON 7 4 5 16(3) 0:34:00
4 107 Alex Smith B&B 6 5 11 22(3) 0:34:23
5 98 James Bunn B&B 9 7 6 22(3) 0:34:35
6 187 Jago Dinnage WTri 12 6 8 26(3) 0:34:41
7 141 Daniel Kershaw M&M 10 11 9 30(3) 0:35:02
8 104 Johnny Lee B&B 11 15 10 36(3) 0:35:12
9 86 Aiden Tomsett ASH 13 14 12 39(3) 0:35:14
10 114 Alex Van den Berg-Hows CAM 14 17 14 45(3) 0:35:32
11 167 Theodore Ackerman TON 20 8 18 46(3) 0:35:22
12 154 James Ross SEV 21 10 17 48(3) 0:35:27
13 84 Finley Paton ASH 8 3 40 51(3) 0:35:08
14 87 Ayrton Alemao BEX 17 23 15 55(3) 0:35:51
15 173 Sam Hayes TON 23 22 23 68(3) 0:36:18
16 119 Zac Johnson CPA 19 26 29 74(3) 0:36:26
17 106 Billy Pharoah B&B 25 31 31 87(3) 0:37:09
18 137 Flynn Garrett IEK 29 27 33 89(3) 0:37:17
19 147 Logan Smith M&M 35 32 28 95(3) 0:37:20
20 101 Benjamin Evans B&B 30 35 30 95(3) 0:37:20
21 140 Jack Gregory M&M 34 28 36 98(3) 0:37:27
22 139 Oliver Field M&M 27 39 32 98(3) 0:37:40
23 183 Sam Shearer TON 33 33 35 101(3) 0:37:31
24 136 James Ellul IEK 39 25 51 115(3) 0:38:07
25 108 Matthew Tootell B&B 31 42 43 116(3) 0:38:14
26 171 Felix Gowing TON 37 36 44 117(3) 0:37:58
27 152 Zack Beckett SEV 40 40 38 118(3) 0:38:10
28 83 Victor Lambov ASH 43 45 48 136(3) 0:39:11
29 94 Daniel Price BEX 45 48 53 146(3) 0:39:46
30 116 Dylan Brown CPA 48 50 54 152(3) 0:40:12
31 157 Dougie Arnold JUDD 51 55 55 161(3) 0:40:47
32 88 Harry Cane BEX 53 62 56 171(3) 0:41:38
33 150 Ronan Lynch MTRI 58 64 70 192(3) 0:43:39
34 90 Leo Greener BEX 60 67 66 193(3) 0:43:58
35 130 Elliott Moulden GTRI 62 63 69 194(3) 0:43:47
36 134 Dexter Reeves GTRI 61 69 68 198(3) 0:44:52
37 121 Samuel Watson CPA 1 3 4(2) 0:22:27
38 185 Luca Szumilewicz TON 3 1 4(2) 0:22:28
39 105 Jake Martin B&B 5 7 12(2) 0:23:08
40 82 Dylan Davidson-Daniel ASH 9 20 29(2) 0:23:00
41 170 Jasper Burton TON 12 22 34(2) 0:23:06
42 172 Joel Graffin TON 13 25 38(2) 0:23:23
43 1341 Ola Ajelara M&M 20 19 39(2) 0:23:22
44 188 Noah Preston WTri 18 21 39(2) 0:23:26
45 1344 Gabriel Mauduit SEV 16 24 40(2) 0:23:20
46 135 Ishaan Bhattacharya IEK 24 16 40(2) 0:24:29
47 145 William Pratt M&M 18 26 44(2) 0:24:25
48 100 Nathan Crossan B&B 15 34 49(2) 0:24:31
49 102 Finn Gotkine B&B 16 37 53(2) 0:24:40
50 111 Ayotunde Dauda CAM 28 41 69(2) 0:25:26
51 1347 George Naikauskas JUDD 37 39 76(2) 0:24:35
52 99 Aaron Crossan B&B 22 58 80(2) 0:26:20



53 109 Brodie Baker CAM 36 46 82(2) 0:25:54
54 40 Louis Jones CPTRI 38 44 82(2) 0:26:07
55 95 Oliver Walsham BEX 42 43 85(2) 0:26:14
56 96 Jack Barlow B&B 52 34 86(2) 0:25:12
57 117 Seamus Gleeson CPA 49 45 94(2) 0:25:28
58 112 Raif Mendjeli CAM 47 47 94(2) 0:26:22
59 127 Kian Waterton DART 54 49 103(2) 0:25:53
59 164 Zak Pluckrose JUDD 53 50 103(2) 0:25:53
61 146 Sebastian Smit M&M 46 57 103(2) 0:27:07
62 180 Sebastian Price TON 54 51 105(2) 0:27:35
63 179 Thomas Parker TON 50 59 109(2) 0:27:48
64 142 Ethan Miles M&M 56 58 114(2) 0:26:46
65 118 Morgan Hayworth CPA 57 61 118(2) 0:28:34
66 153 Fraser Reid SEV 60 59 119(2) 0:27:16
67 149 Finlay Benson-Dare MTRI 56 63 119(2) 0:28:29
68 161 William de Ryckman de Beck JUDD 59 66 125(2) 0:29:26
69 138 Cameron Drake M&M 65 65 130(2) 0:30:47
70 132 Harvey Philp GTRI 67 64 131(2) 0:31:12
71 163 Seth Palmer JUDD 68 67 135(2) 0:28:59
72 133 Fletcher Porter GTRI 68 70 138(2) 0:35:13
73 162 Patrick Doyle JUDD 13 13(1) 0:11:31
74 110 Monty Brown CAM 19 19(1) 0:11:45
75 113 Johnny Ravenscroft CAM 21 21(1) 0:11:49
76 182 Ethan Sampson-Gray TON 24 24(1) 0:11:51
77 143 Harry Notley M&M 26 26(1) 0:13:04
78 89 Senuth Gomes BEX 27 27(1) 0:11:58
79 175 Edward Middleton TON 29 29(1) 0:11:59
80 184 Noah Smialowski TON 30 30(1) 0:12:00
81 176 Sebastian Mottram TON 32 32(1) 0:13:13
82 178 Ralph Munn TON 38 38(1) 0:12:19
83 156 Dominic Whitworth SEV 41 41(1) 0:12:34
84 97 Joshua Bentley B&B 41 41(1) 0:13:31
85 1345 Hadrien Mauduit SEV 42 42(1) 0:12:21
86 115 Oto Weir CAM 44 44(1) 0:13:39
87 168 Toby Andrews TON 46 46(1) 0:12:49
88 189 Blake Weller WCARC 47 47(1) 0:12:50
89 131 Johnny Osborn GTRI 49 49(1) 0:13:59
90 91 Jack Holland BEX 52 52(1) 0:13:13
91 177 Kaiser Muga TON 52 52(1) 0:14:26
92 159 Daniel Chernyy JUDD 55 55(1) 0:14:37
93 186 Oliver White TON 57 57(1) 0:13:15
94 125 Zachary Ives DART 60 60(1) 0:13:34
95 129 Ronan Hynes GTRI 61 61(1) 0:13:46
96 123 Ryan Dwight DART 62 62(1) 0:13:39
97 128 Justin Day GTRI 63 63(1) 0:15:28
98 92 Joshua Jolly BEX 64 64(1) 0:15:33
99 174 Alex Hood TON 65 65(1) 0:14:05
100 151 Maximillian Rein PADD 66 66(1) 0:17:16



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U15 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 259 Sophie Richmond WTri 1 1 1 3(3) 0:46:36
2 210 Aoife McDonagh B&B 2 3 3 8(3) 0:48:06
3 246 Sofia Cudmore Smith M&M 7 12 13 32(3) 0:51:55
4 258 Aurelia Dinnage WTri 9 14 12 35(3) 0:52:04
5 225 Delilah Lester CAM 18 11 14 43(3) 0:52:57
6 255 Neve Raymond TON 13 17 15 45(3) 0:53:27
7 206 Ariana Jenner-Heard B&B 14 19 16 49(3) 0:53:53
8 219 Sophie Tran B&B 16 15 19 50(3) 0:54:06
9 192 Aimee Hagger ASH 21 18 20 59(3) 0:54:46
10 196 Aimee Price BEX 17 23 22 62(3) 0:55:01
11 207 Leah Kyriacou B&B 29 20 17 66(3) 0:55:01
12 214 Rowan Pearson B&B 22 21 26 69(3) 0:55:38
13 193 Catriona Reid ASH 30 24 33 87(3) 0:57:17
14 209 Lydia Marston B&B 33 27 29 89(3) 0:57:49
15 201 Lily Bridgeman B&B 34 28 34 96(3) 0:58:54
16 203 Eva Denbow B&B 38 29 30 97(3) 0:59:20
17 248 Amelie Guthrie M&M 40 30 39 109(3) 1:01:26
18 249 Matilda Moisan M&M 41 32 36 109(3) 1:02:25
19 247 Ava Graham M&M 43 33 41 117(3) 1:04:06
20 208 Jessica Lingham B&B 46 31 42 119(3) 1:05:02
21 197 Elodie Vivian BEX 49 38 46 133(3) 1:13:02
22 228 Naomi Brown CPA 52 36 47 135(3) 1:14:28
23 212 Naimah Mossi B&B 3 2 5(2) 0:32:30
24 220 Iris Williams B&B 2 4 6(2) 0:31:01
25 190 Ava Chappell ASH 4 6 10(2) 0:33:08
25 254 Isabel Gowing TON 5 5 10(2) 0:33:08
27 229 Jasmine Mahoney CPTRI 7 7 14(2) 0:32:46
27 245 Rose Crossley M&M 4 10 14(2) 0:32:46
29 236 Marley Reeves GTRI 5 9 14(2) 0:32:53
30 257 Millie Watts TON 6 8 14(2) 0:33:47
31 217 Niamh Stanley B&B 10 6 16(2) 0:34:23
32 253 Aoife Foley TON 8 10 18(2) 0:34:25
33 216 Luciana Smith B&B 8 11 19(2) 0:33:26
34 227 Celia Yeatman CAM 11 13 24(2) 0:35:18
35 213 Isabel Pauling B&B 12 16 28(2) 0:35:43
36 234 Ava-Mai Clement GTRI 15 18 33(2) 0:36:12
37 215 Beth Regan B&B 19 25 44(2) 0:37:03
38 223 Isabel Brand CAM 27 21 48(2) 0:37:20
39 244 Olivia Baker M&M 25 27 52(2) 0:37:48
40 199 Hissa Al Faisal B&B 28 25 53(2) 0:38:17
41 205 Caitlin Hough B&B 26 28 54(2) 0:37:35
42 211 Angelina Mernaka B&B 23 31 54(2) 0:37:51
43 224 Meredith Cummins CAM 37 24 61(2) 0:39:12
44 198 Katie Wake BEX 31 32 63(2) 0:38:31
45 195 Evie Fish BEX 35 37 72(2) 0:40:12
46 237 Georgia Soper GTRI 34 38 72(2) 0:40:57
47 243 Lucy Steer IEK 39 35 74(2) 0:40:48



48 202 Mariana Caceres B&B 36 40 76(2) 0:40:35
49 230 Fatma Anfal Mellouk CPTRI 35 50 85(2) 0:51:26
50 194 Gracie-May Cooper-LeggBEX 37 51 88(2) 0:52:41
51 235 Lilly Rose Hampton GTRI 48 45 93(2) 0:45:06
52 242 Abigail Harris IEK 51 43 94(2) 0:46:08
53 221 Devora Yohannes B&B 9 9(1) 0:16:41
54 222 Celia Allen CAM 20 20(1) 0:18:44
55 256 Ella Roberts TON 22 22(1) 0:18:19
56 218 Charlotte Stevens B&B 23 23(1) 0:18:03
57 191 Constance Druggan-CherryASH 24 24(1) 0:19:14
58 204 Freya Dinwiddy B&B 26 26(1) 0:19:18
59 252 Megan Rein PADD 32 32(1) 0:19:53
60 238 Lois Baisley IEK 42 42(1) 0:22:04
61 1396 Bella Ibbotson TON 44 44(1) 0:21:22
62 233 Angel Salako DART 44 44(1) 0:22:35
63 240 Cecile Drew IEK 45 45(1) 0:22:39
64 241 Jacqueline Drew IEK 47 47(1) 0:23:16
65 1349 Freya Stein M&M 48 48(1) 0:25:21
66 1348 Sabuki Antonio M&M 49 49(1) 0:25:24
67 239 Lily Divine IEK 50 50(1) 0:24:51
68 232 Maira Qaiser DART 53 53(1) 0:27:10



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U15 Boys Current Lead Performance

AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time
1 276 Joseph Hill B&B 1 2 1 4(3) 0:41:47
2 320 Freddie Gibson M&M 3 5 2 10(3) 0:42:58
3 359 James Petrie TON 5 4 5 14(3) 0:43:16
4 330 Epheson Berhe S-F 4 9 3 16(3) 0:43:31
5 272 Nathan Clark B&B 6 8 8 22(3) 0:43:49
6 1336 Henry Cleary TON 21 6 4 31(3) 0:44:18
7 365 Luke Draper WTri 8 7 16 31(3) 0:44:24
8 362 Charlie Warren TON 13 13 7 33(3) 0:44:26
9 353 Oscar Graffin TON 10 20 12 42(3) 0:44:55
10 279 Alex Martin B&B 17 14 11 42(3) 0:45:00
11 285 James Shaw B&B 16 17 13 46(3) 0:45:16
12 298 Connor Lynch CPA 15 21 17 53(3) 0:45:41
13 351 Steven Galliard TON 22 18 15 55(3) 0:45:43
14 261 William Reed ASH 20 27 14 61(3) 0:46:05
15 329 Arthur Patten SEV 12 31 22 65(3) 0:46:17
16 361 Nico Swainson TON 23 23 20 66(3) 0:46:21
17 332 Sid Breeze S-F 32 24 21 77(3) 0:46:52
18 287 Oliver Ward B&B 31 25 25 81(3) 0:47:08
19 319 Louie Gear M&M 33 33 23 89(3) 0:47:29
20 316 Connor Cousins M&M 27 28 37 92(3) 0:47:55
21 304 Premlee Salmon DART 29 36 28 93(3) 0:47:53
22 331 Joe Breeze S-F 41 29 26 96(3) 0:48:03
23 292 Kaden John CAM 42 32 29 103(3) 0:48:30
24 286 William Spurle B&B 40 37 35 112(3) 0:49:05
25 336 Oliver Clark JUDD 44 45 33 122(3) 0:49:56
26 265 Lucas Drake BEX 50 39 34 123(3) 0:49:40
27 347 Oscar Cowling TON 38 48 40 126(3) 0:50:14
28 322 Alfred Moisan M&M 49 47 31 127(3) 0:50:23
29 348 Christiaan du Toit TON 48 42 38 128(3) 0:50:17
30 323 Declan Tighe M&M 53 44 39 136(3) 0:50:45
31 337 Luke Harris JUDD 55 51 44 150(3) 0:51:51
32 357 Zachary Owen TON 62 54 51 167(3) 0:53:20
33 306 Madalitso Valema-Mwanza DART 59 61 52 172(3) 0:54:56
34 340 Joshua Miranda JUDD 66 55 54 175(3) 0:54:34
35 339 Luke Lu JUDD 68 56 55 179(3) 0:55:14
36 325 Sam Fowler MTRI 65 57 60 182(3) 0:55:58
37 263 George Ansell BEX 71 65 63 199(3) 1:04:00
38 317 Cameron Davis M&M 72 66 61 199(3) 1:04:50
39 264 Joseph Cooper-Legg BEX 73 67 64 204(3) 1:19:28
40 350 Peter Fitzmaurice TON 2 3 5(2) 0:28:25
41 360 Ewan Prendergast TON 9 6 15(2) 0:29:19
42 275 Kian Farrell B&B 15 9 24(2) 0:29:15
43 291 Aniket Iyengar CAM 16 10 26(2) 0:29:30
44 290 Oliver Cook CAM 18 12 30(2) 0:30:06
45 280 Luca Moloney-Pedro B&B 19 18 37(2) 0:30:48
46 294 Joshua Wellings CAM 14 30 44(2) 0:31:01
47 281 Benjamin O'Grady B&B 25 19 44(2) 0:31:02



48 273 Harry Collins-Smith B&B 26 24 50(2) 0:30:58
49 271 Matias Caceres B&B 28 22 50(2) 0:31:20
50 314 Alfred Parker IEK 30 27 57(2) 0:31:46
51 305 Chidubem Ugoji DART 26 38 64(2) 0:31:57
52 355 Oliver Lester TON 37 30 67(2) 0:32:45
53 295 Daniel Whitehouse CAM 34 34 68(2) 0:32:11
54 356 Yugo Maeda TON 35 40 75(2) 0:32:39
55 354 Harry Lawrence TON 46 32 78(2) 0:33:23
56 309 George Turner GTRI 39 41 80(2) 0:33:05
57 300 Otto Balaam CPTRI 43 41 84(2) 0:33:07
58 260 Joseph Hanton ASH 43 42 85(2) 0:33:36
59 262 James Willcox ASH 46 45 91(2) 0:33:39
60 311 Finley Adkins IEK 45 46 91(2) 0:34:15
61 297 Samuel Jarrett CPA 56 36 92(2) 0:34:15
62 343 Lucas Tenzer JUDD 50 43 93(2) 0:33:47
63 363 Tom Weston-Simons TON 51 50 101(2) 0:34:46
64 266 Daniel Lambin BEX 49 53 102(2) 0:34:37
65 268 Miles Potter BEX 47 57 104(2) 0:35:12
66 318 Maxime Foissy M&M 57 48 105(2) 0:35:14
67 312 Mason Dawkins IEK 54 53 107(2) 0:35:27
68 1337 Joe White CAMB 61 47 108(2) 0:35:21
69 299 Alastair McTeer CPA 64 49 113(2) 0:35:58
70 278 Cameron Hutton-Squire B&B 58 56 114(2) 0:35:54
71 303 Charles Graham DART 59 58 117(2) 0:36:36
72 333 Rocco Harris SWA 62 62 124(2) 0:38:58
73 282 Oscar Pickering B&B 67 58 125(2) 0:37:48
74 327 George Fricker SEV 69 64 133(2) 0:40:00
75 283 Joseph Scanes B&B 1 1(1) 0:13:05
76 274 Lucas Elmqvist B&B 7 7(1) 0:14:57
77 345 William Bachelor TON 10 10(1) 0:14:31
78 324 Oliver Darcy MTRI 11 11(1) 0:14:31
79 349 Alfred Everitt TON 11 11(1) 0:15:07
80 277 Daniel Horgan B&B 19 19(1) 0:15:03
81 321 Dillon Gregory M&M 24 24(1) 0:15:53
82 358 Kaito Paterson TON 35 35(1) 0:15:48
83 344 Gerrit Vermeulen JUDD 36 36(1) 0:16:37
84 352 Arthur Goodwin TON 52 52(1) 0:17:30
85 307 Billy Kee GTRI 52 52(1) 0:17:36
86 334 Tom Riley SWA 59 59(1) 0:18:04
87 346 Ben Bailey TON 60 60(1) 0:18:12
88 289 Theo Bonell CAM 60 60(1) 0:18:58
89 335 Alfie Walach SWA 63 63(1) 0:18:48
90 310 Rory Tynan GTRI 63 63(1) 0:20:16
91 341 Oliver Raven JUDD 70 70(1) 0:19:41



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U17 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 378 Megan Slattery B&B 1 4 2 7(3) 1:01:57
2 381 Amelia Lawrence CAM 3 3 3 9(3) 1:02:18
3 368 Megan Barlow B&B 7 7 6 20(3) 1:05:24
4 395 Iris Crossley M&M 6 8 8 22(3) 1:05:30
5 412 Olivia Owen TON 5 9 12 26(3) 1:05:57
6 400 Beth Palmer M&M 4 13 10 27(3) 1:06:03
7 397 Abigail Hawkes M&M 13 10 9 32(3) 1:06:39
8 382 Lexie Johnson DART 9 12 14 35(3) 1:07:04
9 371 Kyla Dervish B&B 12 17 7 36(3) 1:07:04
10 393 Zoe Vallis IEK 17 11 17 45(3) 1:08:49
11 388 Tabitha Bullock GTRI 18 18 16 52(3) 1:09:20
12 396 Naveen Deo M&M 16 22 21 59(3) 1:11:46
13 384 Kiera Pingo DART 27 20 23 70(3) 1:17:41
14 376 Islay Pearson B&B 24 24 24 72(3) 1:13:49
15 366 Sophie Ansell BEX 25 23 25 73(3) 1:16:18
16 408 Isobella Barton TON 29 28 26 83(3) 1:24:22
17 367 Madeleine Dunsmore BEX 28 29 27 84(3) 1:26:57
18 399 Amber Matthews M&M 5 1 6(2) 0:40:02
19 405 Holly Diprose SEV 2 6 8(2) 0:42:35
20 409 Emily Geake TON 8 5 13(2) 0:43:57
21 413 Lily Slack TON 11 4 15(2) 0:44:05
22 390 Isla Taylor GTRI 10 14 24(2) 0:45:35
23 386 Emma Clayton FOLK 15 11 26(2) 0:43:49
24 398 Heidi Hughes M&M 15 16 31(2) 0:46:05
25 410 Polly Moses TON 19 13 32(2) 0:44:55
26 373 Jessica Kelly B&B 19 18 37(2) 0:47:12
27 369 Amber Cockburn B&B 22 20 42(2) 0:48:18
28 385 Olivia Turner DART 25 22 47(2) 0:48:08
29 414 Hannah Steyn TON 26 26 52(2) 0:54:06
30 375 Eliza Nicholson B&B 1 1(1) 0:17:55
31 402 Lauren Mitchell MTRI 2 2(1) 0:20:05
32 392 Jenna Humphreys IEK 14 14(1) 0:23:40
33 370 Millie-May Collins-Smith B&B 15 15(1) 0:22:20
34 379 Isla Spink B&B 19 19(1) 0:22:49
35 406 Juliette Mauduit SEV 20 20(1) 0:24:42
36 403 Harriet Court PADD 21 21(1) 0:24:04
37 383 Poppy Kybert DART 21 21(1) 0:24:52
38 377 Molly Shaw B&B 23 23(1) 0:25:13
39 387 Jennifer Clayton FOLK 27 27(1) 0:27:09



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Under 17 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 501 Jake Greenwood CPA 8 7 4 19(3) 0:54:34
2 528 Mark Bridger TON 7 9 5 21(3) 0:55:12
3 537 Samuel Smialowski TON 9 10 8 27(3) 0:55:58
4 486 Mark Constable B&B 6 13 9 28(3) 0:56:01
5 505 Matthew Quogan DART 13 17 15 45(3) 0:57:29
6 489 Franco Hillier B&B 12 21 12 45(3) 0:57:50
7 487 Harry Fage B&B 16 19 13 48(3) 0:57:45
8 480 Alexander Taylor BEX 23 16 14 53(3) 0:58:27
9 512 Henry Gibson M&M 14 25 16 55(3) 0:59:28
10 500 Harrison Brookes CPA 24 23 18 65(3) 1:00:38
11 483 Ryan Alford-Smith B&B 18 20 29 67(3) 1:01:15
12 502 Felix Noble CPA 29 27 23 79(3) 1:04:32
13 507 Benjamin Daly GTRI 28 34 21 83(3) 1:04:39
14 521 Aidan Billen SWA 27 31 28 86(3) 1:05:26
15 503 Leonardo Rumball CPTRI 31 33 26 90(3) 1:06:46
16 524 Toby Barton TON 34 35 31 100(3) 1:09:51
17 538 Harvey Gillies WTri 33 37 34 104(3) 1:12:12
18 508 Taylor Cope IEK 35 40 30 105(3) 1:13:54
19 516 Dominic Wright M&M 37 39 32 108(3) 1:15:17
20 490 Alexander Middleton B&B 1 2 3(2) 0:34:44
21 525 Toby Bawtree TON 2 2 4(2) 0:36:05
22 515 Franklin Shepherd M&M 3 3 6(2) 0:34:53
23 492 Jed Starvis B&B 3 6 9(2) 0:36:34
24 526 Thomas Beghein TON 4 7 11(2) 0:35:55
25 531 Oliver Head TON 8 6 14(2) 0:36:10
26 497 Aidan Newton CAM 10 11 21(2) 0:37:15
27 527 George Bishop TON 11 11 22(2) 0:38:26
28 514 Theo Ronchetti M&M 15 10 25(2) 0:37:30
29 488 Joshua Healy B&B 19 12 31(2) 0:39:13
30 482 Dylan Walsham BEX 17 18 35(2) 0:39:33
31 493 Hendri Verster B&B 21 19 40(2) 0:39:05
32 519 Aidan Moore SEV 26 17 43(2) 0:40:00
33 485 Tane Chambers B&B 20 24 44(2) 0:40:50
34 506 Logan Turner DART 30 22 52(2) 0:43:12
35 517 Alfie Malone MTRI 32 27 59(2) 0:43:53
36 495 Thomas Everson CAM 36 25 61(2) 0:44:07
37 523 James Bretz JUDD 36 33 69(2) 0:49:06
38 481 Fredrick Todd BEX 32 41 73(2) 0:53:37
39 479 Andrei Anghel BEX 38 42 80(2) 0:58:48
40 509 Alex Dack IEK 1 1(1) 0:16:20
41 529 Harrison Fraser TON 1 1(1) 0:17:55
42 494 Olly Buck CAM 4 4(1) 0:18:07
43 533 Joseph Hunt TON 5 5(1) 0:18:14
44 535 Connor Prendergast TON 5 5(1) 0:18:45
45 498 Samuel Scrase-Field CAM 14 14(1) 0:19:32
46 491 Jonathan Royce B&B 15 15(1) 0:19:35
47 534 Toby James TON 20 20(1) 0:19:13



48 530 Felipe Fujimori TON 22 22(1) 0:20:12
49 484 Jasper Brooks B&B 22 22(1) 0:20:26
50 520 Andrew Simmons SEV 24 24(1) 0:20:52
51 513 Ethan Rollings M&M 25 25(1) 0:21:10
52 536 Elliot Roberts TON 26 26(1) 0:21:32
53 518 Luke Bridges SEV 28 28(1) 0:22:00
54 539 Oliver Richmond WTri 29 29(1) 0:22:26
55 504 Jacob Da Costa DART 30 30(1) 0:22:32
56 1354 Luca McDonagh FOLK 38 38(1) 0:24:48



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
U20 Women Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 419 Hannah Clark B&B 1 1 1 3(3) 0:58:11
2 420 Carys Firth B&B 2 2 3 7(3) 0:59:52
3 441 Ella Webb M&M 3 3 5 11(3) 1:00:24
4 439 Abigail Royden M&M 4 5 4 13(3) 1:01:21
5 433 AmyJayne Goodhand IEK 7 4 2 13(3) 1:01:43
6 434 Lily Crossley M&M 8 8 6 22(3) 1:04:05
7 440 Lola Sutton M&M 6 10 7 23(3) 1:04:18
8 422 Olivia Magee-Brown B&B 11 11 9 31(3) 1:07:18
9 432 Freya Perry DART 12 12 11 35(3) 1:08:56
10 437 Ingrid Linn M&M 13 14 10 37(3) 1:09:06
11 436 Ciara Harrop M&M 15 15 13 43(3) 1:18:48
12 443 Jess Poland TON 10 6 16(2) 0:43:26
13 442 Annabel Young M&M 9 7 16(2) 0:43:27
14 431 Abbe Clarke DART 9 8 17(2) 0:42:48
15 1351 Sophie Moore BEX 16 12 28(2) 0:51:19
16 418 Ailbhe Barnes B&B 5 5(1) 0:21:50
17 416 Jessica Wilton ASH 13 13(1) 0:22:47
18 435 Sharne Elphick M&M 14 14(1) 0:26:48



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Under 20 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 540 Luke Bullen BEX 5 10 4 19(3) 1:00:31
2 542 Kervin Adjei B&B 7 11 6 24(3) 1:06:06
3 565 Joshua Prendergast TON 1 1 2(2) 0:34:22
4 549 Erwan Rostan CAM 1 2 3(2) 0:35:58
5 1356 David Poungui CAM 5 3 8(2) 0:35:33
6 562 George Hopkins TON 3 7 10(2) 0:37:03
7 557 Thomas Claridge TON 9 2 11(2) 0:35:28
8 559 Ewan Cuthbertson TON 6 5 11(2) 0:41:46
9 566 Jack Sharpe TON 4 8 12(2) 1:04:36
10 558 Angus Currie TON 6 11 17(2) 1:04:54
11 545 Arthur Starvis B&B 2 2(1) 0:18:15
12 543 James Barnes B&B 3 3(1) 0:18:09
13 564 Max Malkinson TON 4 4(1) 0:19:18
14 541 Gervace Card BEX 7 7(1) 0:21:34
15 563 Thomas Lockhart TON 8 8(1) 0:18:53
16 544 Ted Marston B&B 9 9(1) 0:51:03
17 1357 Mark Roberts JUDD 10 10(1) 0:52:42
18 554 Callum Featherstone M&M 12 12(1) 0:46:37
19 555 Cameron Featherstone M&M 13 13(1) 0:47:00



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Senior Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNoAthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 1161 Teweldebrhan Menges M&M 1 2 1 4(3) 1:17:36
2 1244 Ted Higgins TON 4 5 2 11(3) 1:21:55
3 1243 Jack Higgins TON 6 6 3 15(3) 1:22:16
4 1173 Ben Tyler (M35) M&M 8 12 5 25(3) 1:23:36
5 1175 Jamie Walsh M&M 9 14 6 29(3) 1:24:01
6 1156 Andrew Headley M&M 13 13 11 37(3) 1:24:39
7 1176 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 12 20 8 40(3) 1:24:56
8 1250 Calum Laing TON 14 11 16 41(3) 1:24:59
9 906 Joseph O'Hara BEX 15 22 10 47(3) 1:25:37
10 1008 Ben Shearer (M45) CAM 17 18 15 50(3) 1:25:51
11 1251 George Marshall TON 26 15 12 53(3) 1:25:48
12 931 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 24 16 13 53(3) 1:25:51
13 1020 Mouctar Barry CPA 18 17 21 56(3) 1:26:16
14 969 Bobby Babaker CAM 7 38 14 59(3) 1:25:46
15 1252 Sean Molloy TON 25 23 17 65(3) 1:26:43
16 1058 Robert Jackaman (M35) DART 21 27 25 73(3) 1:27:11
17 1171 Daniel St Martin (M35) M&M 28 33 20 81(3) 1:27:38
18 947 Graeme Lugar B&B 29 31 26 86(3) 1:27:57
19 852 Aiden Gorham A&D 36 34 27 97(3) 1:28:37
20 1033 Cameron Sharp CPA 31 29 41 101(3) 1:29:15
21 1266 Jay Smith (M40) TON 33 39 30 102(3) 1:28:57
22 1153 Owen Featherstone M&M 34 28 46 108(3) 1:29:34
23 554 Callum Featherstone M&M 35 47 28 110(3) 1:29:34
24 1151 Alexander Donnelly M&M 40 43 34 117(3) 1:30:05
25 1320 Edward Steele (M40) TWH 46 46 35 127(3) 1:30:49
26 555 Cameron Featherstone M&M 48 49 32 129(3) 1:31:01
27 1269 James Taylor TON 45 54 39 138(3) 1:31:40
28 1174 Jack Tyler M&M 50 52 40 142(3) 1:31:58
29 1172 Richard Tomlinson (M55) M&M 47 57 44 148(3) 1:32:10
30 970 Brett Baker CAM 51 58 49 158(3) 1:32:46
31 1338 Gregory Bull B&B 41 68 50 159(3) 1:32:46
32 1029 Martyn Millard CPA 54 59 52 165(3) 1:33:13
33 1012 Geoffrey Smith (M45) CAM 56 70 51 177(3) 1:33:56
34 1274 Oliver White TON 53 71 57 181(3) 1:33:56
35 1222 Anthony Bennett (M45) TON 69 72 60 201(3) 1:35:03
36 1180 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 60 80 64 204(3) 1:34:57
37 930 Luca Ercolani (M50) B&B 79 66 63 208(3) 1:35:19
38 1034 Craig Sharp (M45) CPA 62 74 75 211(3) 1:35:21
39 856 George Hinkley A&D 59 88 68 215(3) 1:35:16
40 1038 Daniel Bentley-Gouldstone (M40) CPTRI 55 81 81 217(3) 1:35:27
41 1021 Steven Caller CPA 63 89 66 218(3) 1:35:41
42 1024 Sam Dowler CPA 74 75 70 219(3) 1:35:35
43 912 Simon Wells (M45) BEX 77 84 61 222(3) 1:35:55
44 984 Duncan Hope (M40) CAM 70 77 79 226(3) 1:35:58
45 1210 Richard Newsome (M45) SKH 84 67 80 231(3) 1:36:07
46 1128 Glen Davison (M40) IEK 82 83 73 238(3) 1:36:20
47 1069 Lucas Taylor-Costin DART 92 92 62 246(3) 1:36:58
48 1071 Stuart Waterman (M45) DART 91 87 69 247(3) 1:36:47
49 1105 Andrew Wright (M45) FOLK 75 107 82 264(3) 1:37:29



50 899 Luke Francis BEX 85 97 86 268(3) 1:37:35
51 1066 Huntley Roberts (M35) DART 86 93 94 273(3) 1:37:54
52 1002 James Pitts (M40) CAM 72 121 88 281(3) 1:38:13
53 1169 Bashiri Ryan M&M 113 94 84 291(3) 1:38:28
54 1152 Adam Featherstone (M50) M&M 95 102 95 292(3) 1:38:45
55 1088 Henry Axon FOLK 27 48 220 295(3) 1:38:09
56 963 Paul Sharpe (M40) B&B 89 110 99 298(3) 1:39:05
57 1261 Graeme Saker (M60) TON 97 100 106 303(3) 1:39:07
58 1294 Alexander Holmes (M45) TWH 103 103 97 303(3) 1:39:11
59 980 Luke Ford CAM 109 122 76 307(3) 1:39:17
60 846 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 102 119 103 324(3) 1:39:52
61 1214 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 99 118 109 326(3) 1:40:06
62 928 Joshua Dowling B&B 120 129 78 327(3) 1:39:58
63 1256 Richard Preston (M50) TON 110 115 107 332(3) 1:40:11
64 1203 Oloff Van Zyl (M50) SEV 108 117 126 351(3) 1:41:10
65 1097 Trevor DeVooght FOLK 93 151 111 355(3) 1:41:42
66 1044 Gregor MacLean CPTRI 87 138 134 359(3) 1:41:24
67 898 Jon Fish (M45) BEX 116 133 114 363(3) 1:41:35
68 1009 Rob Shearer (M45) CAM 146 127 96 369(3) 1:41:55
69 1273 Joseph Watts (M40) TON 126 120 125 371(3) 1:41:56
70 1179 Darren Wright (M45) M&M 107 140 128 375(3) 1:42:02
71 1197 James Willingham (M45) ORR 105 155 116 376(3) 1:42:45
72 1032 Chris Reid (M35) CPA 118 114 148 380(3) 1:42:10
73 934 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 128 132 143 403(3) 1:43:27
74 962 Ian Scott (M45) B&B 130 146 127 403(3) 1:43:47
75 1141 Kevin Buchanan (M40) MAID 127 159 117 403(3) 1:43:51
76 1102 Nicholas Steele FOLK 117 169 120 406(3) 1:43:52
77 1268 Peter Sutton (M40) TON 136 135 139 410(3) 1:43:43
78 1166 Alun Rodgers (M55) M&M 152 137 123 412(3) 1:43:51
79 1139 Daniel Walsh (M35) I&I 125 145 153 423(3) 1:44:22
80 1186 Steve Georgiadis (M60) ORR 134 149 140 423(3) 1:44:44
81 1219 Andrew Scoones SWA 158 139 135 432(3) 1:44:34
82 1119 Martin Tynan (M45) GTRI 148 148 147 443(3) 1:45:24
83 1299 Michael King (M40) TWH 153 152 141 446(3) 1:45:37
84 894 Kieran Butler BEX 151 162 133 446(3) 1:45:48
85 1178 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 150 143 168 461(3) 1:46:00
86 1046 Matthew White (M45) CPTRI 142 174 156 472(3) 1:46:51
87 1282 Stuart Corke (M55) TWH 147 173 154 474(3) 1:46:54
88 1325 Geoff Turner (M60) TWH 175 157 146 478(3) 1:47:07
89 1063 Aobakwe Mmokwa (M35) DART 133 209 138 480(3) 1:48:11
90 883 Steven Moss (M60) BEC 159 167 158 484(3) 1:47:23
91 922 Matthew Bullen (M55) B&B 165 172 149 486(3) 1:47:23
92 860 Scott Lynch (M55) A&D 160 180 151 491(3) 1:47:32
93 1036 Mark Smith (M40) CPA 162 160 169 491(3) 1:47:36
94 950 Jason Meers (M50) B&B 173 168 160 501(3) 1:48:04
95 1039 Graeme Blair (M50) CPTRI 139 198 181 518(3) 1:49:38
96 885 Neil Phillips (M55) BEC 169 171 185 525(3) 1:49:22
97 1276 Robin Barwick (M50) TWH 172 190 170 532(3) 1:49:41
98 1116 Simon Neville (M60) GTRI 156 166 210 532(3) 1:49:56
99 1279 Richard Bysouth (M45) TWH 180 177 179 536(3) 1:50:06
100 1121 Connor Gorrard-Smith HHHH 163 210 172 545(3) 1:50:43
101 1022 James Carney (M50) CPA 185 179 183 547(3) 1:50:42



102 1283 Richard Craig-McFeely (M55) TWH 183 194 182 559(3) 1:51:45
103 943 George Kleanthous (M55) B&B 193 192 176 561(3) 1:51:35
104 1289 Mark Godsalve (M50) TWH 186 189 190 565(3) 1:51:51
105 1164 Jerome Moisan (M45) M&M 195 199 191 585(3) 1:53:02
106 994 Graham Maynard (M60) CAM 233 183 174 590(3) 1:52:34
107 842 Adrian Beresford (M55) A&D 207 200 186 593(3) 1:53:19
108 1238 Antony Fullbrook (M55) TON 182 217 201 600(3) 1:54:02
109 964 Barry Slattery (M55) B&B 211 204 188 603(3) 1:53:53
110 1109 Mark Gregory (M60) GTRI 188 211 205 604(3) 1:54:19
111 871 Michael Beecher (M65) BEC 201 212 202 615(3) 1:54:51
112 1183 Chris Parks (M45) MOTE 204 206 209 619(3) 1:55:03
113 886 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 174 269 187 630(3) 1:57:15
114 1195 Joe Precious (M50) ORR 194 220 218 632(3) 1:55:40
115 1322 Hayden Thirkell TWH 214 213 208 635(3) 1:55:29
116 1074 Jason Browne (M50) DRR 210 202 223 635(3) 1:55:48
117 884 David Olver BEC 206 227 212 645(3) 1:56:10
118 979 James Floyd (M45) CAM 224 208 219 651(3) 1:56:43
119 1133 Derek George (M50) I&I 184 260 211 655(3) 1:57:59
120 919 William Brindley (M50) B&B 197 242 235 674(3) 1:58:44
121 949 Chris Martin (M50) B&B 225 236 216 677(3) 1:58:01
122 1047 Andrew Archer (M50) DART 222 237 228 687(3) 1:58:47
123 859 Steve Hodges (M55) A&D 258 228 213 699(3) 1:59:12
124 1236 Wayne Flanagan (M35) TON 241 231 227 699(3) 1:59:20
125 1326 Christopher Walmsley (M50) TWH 229 230 240 699(3) 1:59:42
126 1126 Neil Woolcombe (M45) HHHH 237 256 215 708(3) 2:00:27
127 1284 Andrew Deighton (M55) TWH 236 255 232 723(3) 2:01:31
128 917 Luigi Arcuri (M65) B&B 245 249 230 724(3) 2:01:18
129 1064 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 251 234 249 734(3) 2:01:56
130 1162 James Milne (M45) M&M 262 240 236 738(3) 2:02:56
131 1023 Alan Clisby (M55) CPA 254 258 229 741(3) 2:02:32
132 1083 Tony Piper (M55) DRR 260 243 247 750(3) 2:03:35
133 1205 Lee Brewer (M45) SKH 257 263 250 770(3) 2:05:08
134 1218 Philip Larter (M50) SWA 270 266 243 779(3) 2:06:53
135 1287 Terry Everest (M40) TWH 256 268 257 781(3) 2:06:42
136 1215 Lee Sentenacq (M55) SKH 266 262 253 781(3) 2:06:47
137 897 Jim Faulkner (M55) BEX 280 264 252 796(3) 2:08:31
138 1313 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 274 267 260 801(3) 2:09:18
139 1307 Michael Purse (M55) TWH 272 277 258 807(3) 2:11:06
140 868 Neil Woodham (M40) A&D 294 273 242 809(3) 2:11:10
141 1278 Sam Bridger TWH 289 276 254 819(3) 2:12:22
142 1096 Liam Cumber FOLK 283 275 265 823(3) 2:12:57
143 1306 Nick Pierce (M65) TWH 281 274 269 824(3) 2:12:55
144 1101 Alan Randall (M60) FOLK 288 279 270 837(3) 2:14:52
145 1120 Ian Dickson (M65) HHHH 291 278 280 849(3) 2:25:22
146 1025 Brian Downton (M55) CPA 297 284 275 856(3) 2:27:38
147 913 Kevin Winch (M60) BEX 299 287 278 864(3) 2:42:19
148 1233 Corey De'ath TON 2 4 6(2) 0:53:06
149 1234 Michael Ellis TON 5 7 12(2) 0:56:54
150 1385 Daniel Bradley TON 9 7 16(2) 0:54:34
151 1226 Cameron Chambers TON 3 19 22(2) 0:57:02
152 558 Angus Currie TON 11 24 35(2) 0:56:24
153 566 Jack Sharpe TON 22 19 41(2) 0:57:06



154 993 James Macdonald (M40) CAM 19 29 48(2) 0:57:37
155 933 Kevin Fini B&B 23 25 48(2) 0:59:46
156 1377 Dominic Smith (M35) B&B 26 23 49(2) 0:57:04
157 1149 Tom Collins (M35) M&M 30 21 51(2) 1:00:00
158 1227 Jordan Chambers TON 20 36 56(2) 1:00:13
159 1296 Alexander Jeffreys TWH 37 22 59(2) 0:57:31
160 1200 Allan Lee (M50) SEV 32 32 64(2) 1:00:50
161 1000 John O'Mahony (M45) CAM 37 33 70(2) 0:59:03
162 987 Dean Lacy (M35) CAM 52 24 76(2) 1:01:46
163 1237 Paul Freeman-Jones TON 40 38 78(2) 0:58:46
164 1258 Julian Rendall (M45) TON 38 44 82(2) 1:01:53
165 996 Liam McLaughlin CAM 43 42 85(2) 1:02:07
166 1239 Joseph Georgiadis TON 44 50 94(2) 1:03:00
167 1100 Stephen Male (M55) FOLK 55 43 98(2) 1:00:18
168 1016 David Worden (M35) CAM 39 67 106(2) 1:00:48
169 560 Charlie Ellison TON 49 65 114(2) 1:04:07
170 924 Christian Clement (M40) B&B 61 53 114(2) 1:04:16
171 940 Sebastian Jones (M40) B&B 57 58 115(2) 1:01:53
172 1160 Justin Lane (M45) M&M 64 54 118(2) 1:01:25
173 1050 George Boxall DART 58 61 119(2) 1:04:19
174 957 Fintan Parkinson (M45) B&B 65 56 121(2) 1:04:39
175 926 Leonardus De Bruyn B&B 68 56 124(2) 1:02:30
176 1147 Sean Barwick M&M 42 82 124(2) 1:04:23
177 1248 Jack Keywood TON 76 55 131(2) 1:01:58
178 1115 Andrew Moulden (M35) GTRI 73 59 132(2) 1:01:55
179 1062 Thomas Manning DART 71 63 134(2) 1:05:16
180 1275 Tom Woolley (M40) TON 60 87 147(2) 1:02:06
181 1382 Krzysztof Klidzia (M55) FOLK 78 74 152(2) 1:02:35
182 1027 Simon Johnson (M40) CPA 66 90 156(2) 1:03:39
183 1332 Matthew Britton (M35) WTri 91 71 162(2) 1:02:51
184 1052 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 98 65 163(2) 1:03:04
185 1005 Ben Rew (M40) CAM 78 85 163(2) 1:06:31
186 1131 Gavin Whitlock (M50) IEK 76 90 166(2) 1:06:36
187 1150 Jacques Cunningham-Marsh M&M 90 79 169(2) 1:06:48
188 1331 Tim Allen WTri 86 85 171(2) 1:03:14
189 869 Jim Addison (M50) BEC 96 77 173(2) 1:03:27
190 1018 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 83 92 175(2) 1:04:25
191 1049 Chris Biddle (M40) DART 88 89 177(2) 1:04:34
192 1015 Alex Tringham CAM 98 100 198(2) 1:05:16
193 1157 Tristan Hodges (M45) M&M 96 101 197(2) 1:08:04
194 1286 Andy Eames (M40) TWH 100 105 205(2) 1:08:22
195 916 Ryan Ali B&B 115 102 217(2) 1:05:56
196 1093 Tristan Bruce (M50) FOLK 114 106 220(2) 1:08:53
197 544 Ted Marston B&B 104 124 228(2) 1:05:51
198 864 Luke Roberts (M40) A&D 134 98 232(2) 1:05:51
199 882 Sam Jenkins BEC 123 110 233(2) 1:05:59
200 1316 James Sarre (M45) TWH 122 111 233(2) 1:09:25
201 1388 Gareth Hiron (M35) TWH 130 105 235(2) 1:05:54
202 976 Jon Davies CAM 128 108 236(2) 1:06:07
203 858 Kieran Hodges A&D 112 129 241(2) 1:06:21
204 1004 David Reader (M50) CAM 131 109 240(2) 1:09:52
205 1254 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55) TON 123 119 242(2) 1:07:08



206 1259 Tom Richards (M35) TON 136 112 248(2) 1:06:30
207 857 Jack Hodges A&D 131 121 252(2) 1:06:45
208 1094 Elliot Chapman-Jones FOLK 140 113 253(2) 1:07:44
209 1099 Philip Hoyland (M40) FOLK 119 144 263(2) 1:07:52
210 1003 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 124 142 266(2) 1:10:54
211 1042 Tom Cumberlege (M45) CPTRI 132 137 269(2) 1:08:21
212 1167 Sean Rodwell (M35) M&M 144 131 275(2) 1:07:53
213 959 Martin Parkinson (M40) B&B 129 147 276(2) 1:11:39
214 1030 Reece Park CPA 161 118 279(2) 1:08:24
215 1087 Robert White (M50) DRR 158 122 280(2) 1:08:25
216 1189 Gavin Kitchingham (M55) ORR 104 178 282(2) 1:12:01
217 942 Paul Kerekgyarto (M45) B&B 143 155 298(2) 1:09:38
218 1184 Thomas Sweet MOTE 164 136 300(2) 1:09:18
219 1026 Antony Hylton (M45) CPA 161 150 311(2) 1:10:07
220 1301 Ken MacSporran (M45) TWH 157 153 310(2) 1:13:14
221 1223 Tobin Bird (M55) TON 165 157 322(2) 1:10:11
222 1192 William Moss ORR 171 162 333(2) 1:11:05
223 1221 Jason Barton (M40) TON 168 167 335(2) 1:11:13
224 1321 Jack Summers TWH 164 175 339(2) 1:14:24
225 990 Will Longhurst (M35) CAM 176 163 339(2) 1:14:42
226 866 David Tomlinson (M45) A&D 179 166 345(2) 1:11:53
227 867 David Vinton (M40) A&D 187 154 341(2) 1:15:03
228 848 Iain Dickson A&D 187 161 348(2) 1:11:33
229 1081 Steve Jarvis (M50) DRR 189 165 354(2) 1:12:28
230 1271 Michael Thomson (M50) TON 193 164 357(2) 1:11:57
231 853 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 200 159 359(2) 1:12:54
232 1357 Mark Roberts JUDD 197 163 360(2) 1:12:27
233 1168 Barry Royden (M55) M&M 178 182 360(2) 1:15:33
234 862 Adrian Moody (M60) A&D 185 178 363(2) 1:12:20
235 1037 Chris Allen (M35) CPTRI 188 177 365(2) 1:12:22
236 887 Tim Robinson (M40) BEC 192 189 381(2) 1:13:47
237 988 Martin Leat (M60) CAM 186 197 383(2) 1:13:28
238 1334 Anthony Preston (M40) WTri 195 192 387(2) 1:13:44
239 1199 Chris Desmond (M60) SEV 191 196 387(2) 1:14:15
240 1292 Saul Harris (M50) TWH 202 184 386(2) 1:17:03
241 1112 Jonathan Marron (M50) GTRI 196 198 394(2) 1:14:18
242 1187 Richard Hassall (M40) ORR 205 195 400(2) 1:14:39
243 1330 Robert Winter (M45) TWH 199 203 402(2) 1:18:35
244 1098 Philip Heathfield (M40) FOLK 215 194 409(2) 1:15:05
245 1297 Andrew Joad (M55) TWH 208 207 415(2) 1:15:32
246 1144 Martin Jones (M50) MAID 213 203 416(2) 1:15:29
247 1154 Robert Fursey (M60) M&M 217 201 418(2) 1:19:08
248 1134 Darren Harger (M50) I&I 198 224 422(2) 1:19:28
249 1291 George Harris (M45) TWH 203 221 424(2) 1:19:32
250 1104 David Weekes (M55) FOLK 221 207 428(2) 1:19:51
251 1308 Richard Quartermaine (M50) TWH 209 222 431(2) 1:19:45
252 872 Ramon Boo (M45) BEC 216 226 442(2) 1:17:04
253 875 Karol Dorniak (M40) BEC 244 199 443(2) 1:17:30
254 1136 Peter Moore (M60) I&I 223 221 444(2) 1:16:58
255 997 Hakim Mendjeli (M45) CAM 220 224 444(2) 1:17:05
256 1390 Benjamin Mills TWH 241 204 445(2) 1:17:30
257 878 Ian Galbraith (M40) BEC 212 233 445(2) 1:20:42



258 956 Steven Pairman (M60) B&B 238 214 452(2) 1:17:26
259 944 Andrew Lawes (M65) B&B 234 225 459(2) 1:18:04
260 847 Robert Davis (M40) A&D 226 235 461(2) 1:21:41
261 1208 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 235 229 464(2) 1:21:45
262 1235 Steven Ellison (M45) TON 218 246 464(2) 1:22:02
263 1095 Simon Coffey (M40) FOLK 238 231 469(2) 1:19:06
264 1255 Christopher Potter (M50) TON 248 222 470(2) 1:18:59
265 1013 Stephen Smythe (M65) CAM 219 251 470(2) 1:22:31
266 1143 Daren Chambers (M55) MAID 252 225 477(2) 1:22:16
267 845 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 250 232 482(2) 1:22:43
268 1138 Alan Savage (M45) I&I 253 233 486(2) 1:19:47
269 1312 Colin Ricketts (M55) TWH 247 239 486(2) 1:20:17
270 1314 David Salmons (M50) TWH 249 244 493(2) 1:20:43
271 1380 Jon Wilson (M50) CAM 252 241 493(2) 1:20:46
272 1073 David Ballard (M60) DRR 240 253 493(2) 1:23:49
273 547 Alessio Tutt B&B 257 238 495(2) 1:21:13
274 929 Mark Ellison (M60) B&B 244 259 503(2) 1:24:48
275 1242 Mark Grange (M60) TON 263 250 513(2) 1:25:38
276 981 Paul Ford (M55) CAM 268 251 519(2) 1:23:02
277 1213 Jeremy Saynor (M60) SKH 277 248 525(2) 1:24:00
278 1311 Alistair Reid (M45) TWH 269 254 523(2) 1:26:38
279 1262 Richard Sargent (M50) TON 273 259 532(2) 1:24:54
280 879 Richard Harper (M55) BEC 265 265 530(2) 1:27:41
281 1318 Michael Sharp (M65) TWH 272 262 534(2) 1:25:57
282 965 James Unwin (M60) B&B 270 267 537(2) 1:26:20
283 995 Ian McCarthy (M65) CAM 276 264 540(2) 1:26:03
284 841 Peter Tomsett (M45) ASH 267 271 538(2) 1:28:32
285 1017 John Arnould (M65) CPA 285 271 556(2) 1:28:29
286 1207 Andrew Fogg (M60) SKH 282 274 556(2) 1:33:03
287 983 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 295 263 558(2) 1:28:29
288 1224 Cain Bradley (M60) TON 286 272 558(2) 1:28:47
289 1182 Nigel Groves (M55) MOTE 278 281 559(2) 1:32:09
290 900 John Gates (M60) BEX 296 273 569(2) 1:32:13
291 1028 Chris May (M40) CPA 293 280 573(2) 1:33:57
292 1249 James Kingston TON 1 1(1) 0:25:54
293 1229 Ben Cole (M35) TON 3 3(1) 0:26:18
294 1384 Christopher Thomas IEK 4 4(1) 0:27:30
295 1329 Liam White TWH 8 8(1) 0:28:18
296 973 Thomas Brooke CAM 9 9(1) 0:26:16
297 1231 Charles Crick TON 10 10(1) 0:28:37
298 991 Chris Loudon (M35) CAM 10 10(1) 0:29:05
299 891 Nicholas Armstrong BEX 16 16(1) 0:29:47
300 1127 James Akhurst IEK 18 18(1) 0:26:54
301 1270 Ross Thomas TON 31 31(1) 0:27:48
302 1267 Stephen Strange TON 30 30(1) 0:30:03
303 1310 Alex Reid TWH 35 35(1) 0:30:10
304 1220 Jack Bradley TRR 36 36(1) 0:28:11
305 1405 Alexander Barber M&M 37 37(1) 0:28:16
306 1090 Tom Bean FOLK 41 41(1) 0:30:32
307 1260 Martin Richardson (M35) TON 42 42(1) 0:28:39
308 921 Timothy Browne (M35) B&B 45 45(1) 0:28:45
309 561 Ananjan Ganguli TON 45 45(1) 0:30:55



310 1401 Stephen Hodges (M40) CAM 47 47(1) 0:28:52
311 873 Ryan Brotherton (M35) BEC 48 48(1) 0:28:56
312 1067 James Rolls DART 51 51(1) 0:31:26
313 1402 Alfie Oliver CAM 53 53(1) 0:29:13
314 1376 William Senbanjo (M40) B&B 62 62(1) 0:31:59
315 1043 Jamal Dayes (M40) CPTRI 64 64(1) 0:33:00
316 1111 David Lock (M35) GTRI 67 67(1) 0:33:06
317 1048 Lewis Avery DART 69 69(1) 0:32:19
318 1406 Daniel Eugene M&M 72 72(1) 0:29:42
319 1019 Neil Arnould (M40) CPA 73 73(1) 0:33:18
320 1006 Peter Reynolds (M35) CAM 80 80(1) 0:33:37
321 915 David Adams (M35) B&B 81 81(1) 0:33:38
322 876 Matthew Doyle (M35) BEC 83 83(1) 0:30:11
323 1408 Tom Rule (M40) TON 91 91(1) 0:30:37
324 1078 Andrew Green (M55) DRR 93 93(1) 0:30:41
325 1068 Henry Taylor-Costin DART 94 94(1) 0:34:16
326 1059 Ethon Jacob DART 95 95(1) 0:33:27
327 1407 Andrew Stevens (M50) TRR 101 101(1) 0:30:55
328 1001 Mark Penny (M40) CAM 99 99(1) 0:33:34
329 839 Ian King (M50) ASH 101 101(1) 0:34:28
330 1404 Stephen Thompson (M45) CAM 104 104(1) 0:31:00
331 874 Nicholas Coogan BEC 106 106(1) 0:34:42
332 1148 Harry Collins M&M 108 108(1) 0:34:02
333 951 Scott Middlewood (M35) B&B 111 111(1) 0:34:51
334 1170 Jacques Smit (M35) M&M 113 113(1) 0:34:13
335 548 Liam Carr CAM 112 112(1) 0:34:52
336 1391 Michael Staddon TWH 115 115(1) 0:31:37
337 1137 Mark Pywell (M50) I&I 116 116(1) 0:34:15
338 1040 Mark Brown (M55) CPTRI 121 121(1) 0:35:04
339 1378 Richard Webb B&B 124 124(1) 0:34:38
340 1145 Kane O'Beirne MAID 125 125(1) 0:34:40
341 1241 Simon Goldsworthy TON 126 126(1) 0:34:42
342 932 Steve Evenden (M45) B&B 130 130(1) 0:32:12
343 1403 Benjamin Thompson (M40) CAM 132 132(1) 0:32:17
344 925 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 135 135(1) 0:36:05
345 1263 Tim Sherman-Samuels (M40) TON 137 137(1) 0:36:07
346 989 Tom Loia CAM 138 138(1) 0:36:08
347 1400 Philip Bunn (M40) B&B 142 142(1) 0:32:43
348 851 Alex Francis A&D 141 141(1) 0:35:13
349 1117 Greg Stinson (M40) GTRI 141 141(1) 0:36:16
350 1014 Peter St-Amour (M45) CAM 145 145(1) 0:32:50
351 904 Martin Jenner BEX 144 144(1) 0:36:24
352 865 Julius Samson (M50) A&D 145 145(1) 0:36:25
353 1086 Barrie Seal (M45) DRR 152 152(1) 0:33:06
354 1280 Elliot Chiles TWH 149 149(1) 0:36:35
355 978 Daniel Easton (M35) CAM 150 150(1) 0:36:03
356 854 Daryl Hefer (M45) A&D 154 154(1) 0:36:53
357 1110 Ben Guy (M45) GTRI 155 155(1) 0:36:57
358 1230 Philip Coleman (M55) TON 156 156(1) 0:36:24
359 1142 Sean Callow (M40) MAID 166 166(1) 0:37:20
360 971 Robert Barns CAM 167 167(1) 0:37:25
361 1124 Toby Short (M45) HHHH 171 171(1) 0:33:55



362 1277 Paul Bassi TWH 170 170(1) 0:37:05
363 1202 Darrell Smith (M55) SEV 170 170(1) 0:37:30
364 948 Matthew Maddocks (M40) B&B 173 173(1) 0:33:59
365 1245 Derek Jee (M50) TON 175 175(1) 0:34:06
366 1247 Peter Kernan (M50) TON 176 176(1) 0:37:15
367 903 David Hurt BEX 180 180(1) 0:34:30
368 1054 Paul Dawes (M50) DART 177 177(1) 0:38:02
369 1386 Charlie Richardson (M40) TON 181 181(1) 0:37:24
370 1082 Ian McGrath (M50) DRR 184 184(1) 0:34:41
371 908 Terry Roffey (M40) BEX 181 181(1) 0:38:26
372 1409 Steve Bolton (M60) TWH 193 193(1) 0:35:10
373 1302 Kannan Mahalingam (M40) TWH 190 190(1) 0:38:49
374 840 Sahil Sood ASH 191 191(1) 0:38:16
375 1293 Simon Holford (M50) TWH 196 196(1) 0:39:06
376 881 David Horner BEC 200 200(1) 0:35:35
377 877 Faissal El Marrach BEC 206 206(1) 0:35:54
378 953 Sheridan Morris (M55) B&B 205 205(1) 0:39:30
379 1383 Darren Philip (M50) FOLK 214 214(1) 0:39:49
380 1056 John Gurney (M65) DART 215 215(1) 0:39:49
381 1113 Florent Marrou (M35) GTRI 217 217(1) 0:36:37
382 1393 Danny Winson (M50) TWH 216 216(1) 0:39:51
383 863 Stuart Nunn (M45) A&D 218 218(1) 0:39:55
384 1394 Chris Bosworth (M40) PADD 219 219(1) 0:40:00
385 1216 Kevin Southen (M50) SKH 223 223(1) 0:40:22
386 1375 Rod Harrington (M55) B&B 226 226(1) 0:40:20
387 888 Richard Stokes (M50) BEC 227 227(1) 0:40:42
388 1053 Connor Campbell DART 228 228(1) 0:40:45
389 1041 Andrew Coley CPTRI 230 230(1) 0:40:48
390 1103 James Stroud FOLK 231 231(1) 0:40:55
391 1324 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 232 232(1) 0:40:57
392 961 Harry Schmidt B&B 234 234(1) 0:37:43
393 1108 Gerry Frizzelle (M65) GTRI 237 237(1) 0:38:07
394 1288 Dan Foster (M50) TWH 239 239(1) 0:41:15
395 1007 Hjalti Rognvaldsson (M35) CAM 239 239(1) 0:41:33
396 1045 Chris O'Gorman (M55) CPTRI 242 242(1) 0:41:33
397 1328 Simon Whitaker (M55) TWH 245 245(1) 0:38:51
398 1129 Ian Humphreys (M45) IEK 243 243(1) 0:41:34
399 1114 Luis Mendoza (M50) GTRI 246 246(1) 0:38:52
400 1060 Mark Kybert (M60) DART 245 245(1) 0:41:57
401 1010 Joe Sheldrake CAM 246 246(1) 0:41:44
402 1193 Martin Pointing (M60) ORR 247 247(1) 0:41:51
403 972 Richard Bennett CAM 248 248(1) 0:41:54
404 1146 Damon Williams (M50) MAID 255 255(1) 0:39:42
405 968 Patrick Austin (M55) CAM 255 255(1) 0:42:08
405 1188 Ian Jackson (M60) ORR 256 256(1) 0:39:56
407 1373 Neil Ferebee (M55) BEX 261 261(1) 0:40:37
408 1315 Martin Sands TWH 259 259(1) 0:42:45
409 1319 Neil Simmonds (M55) TWH 261 261(1) 0:43:11
410 1281 Neil Clark (M45) TWH 261 261(1) 0:43:26
411 977 Clem Dixon (M60) CAM 264 264(1) 0:43:28
412 895 Brian Crane (M50) BEX 266 266(1) 0:41:28
413 975 Roderick Cookey-Bresi CAM 268 268(1) 0:41:39



414 1076 Richey Estcourt (M45) DRR 271 271(1) 0:44:12
415 1265 Alex Slack (M50) TON 275 275(1) 0:44:58
416 1264 Scott Shurmer (M50) TON 276 276(1) 0:45:52
417 1300 Paul Kromm (M65) TWH 277 277(1) 0:46:58
418 1309 Duncan Ralph (M55) TWH 279 279(1) 0:45:11
419 909 Mahesh Sankla (M40) BEX 279 279(1) 0:50:20
420 1122 Andrew Plummer (M40) HHHH 281 281(1) 0:51:57
421 1217 Leigh Woods (M60) SKH 282 282(1) 0:45:32
422 1080 Paul Hooper (M65) DRR 283 283(1) 0:49:14
423 880 Jeremy Hodgen (M60) BEC 284 284(1) 0:45:40
424 889 Stuart Wilson (M60) BEC 285 285(1) 0:52:23
425 1305 Gary Oreilly (M60) TWH 286 286(1) 0:52:58
426 870 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 287 287(1) 0:46:05
427 1327 Philip Watkins (M50) TWH 290 290(1) 0:46:57
428 1085 Darren Rickard (M50) DRR 292 292(1) 0:47:05
429 1031 Moneil Patel (M35) CPA 298 298(1) 0:57:50



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Veteran Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 1176 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 1 3 1 5(3) 1:24:56
2 931 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 4 1 2 7(3) 1:25:51
3 1008 Ben Shearer (M45) CAM 2 2 3 7(3) 1:25:51
4 1266 Jay Smith (M40) TON 6 5 5 16(3) 1:28:57
5 1320 Edward Steele (M40) TWH 9 7 7 23(3) 1:30:49
6 1172 Richard Tomlinson (M55) M&M 10 11 9 30(3) 1:32:10
7 1012 Geoffrey Smith (M45) CAM 12 17 11 40(3) 1:33:56
8 1180 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 14 22 18 54(3) 1:34:57
9 1222 Anthony Bennett (M45) TON 21 18 15 54(3) 1:35:03
10 1034 Craig Sharp (M45) CPA 16 19 23 58(3) 1:35:21
11 930 Luca Ercolani (M50) B&B 29 15 17 61(3) 1:35:19
12 1038 Daniel Bentley-Gouldstone (M40) CPTRI 11 23 27 61(3) 1:35:27
13 984 Duncan Hope (M40) CAM 22 20 25 67(3) 1:35:58
14 912 Simon Wells (M45) BEX 27 25 16 68(3) 1:35:55
15 1210 Richard Newsome (M45) SKH 32 16 26 74(3) 1:36:07
16 1128 Glen Davison (M40) IEK 30 24 21 75(3) 1:36:20
17 1071 Stuart Waterman (M45) DART 35 27 20 82(3) 1:36:47
18 1105 Andrew Wright (M45) FOLK 25 38 28 91(3) 1:37:29
19 1002 James Pitts (M40) CAM 23 48 30 101(3) 1:38:13
20 1152 Adam Featherstone (M50) M&M 36 34 36 106(3) 1:38:45
21 963 Paul Sharpe (M40) B&B 34 40 40 114(3) 1:39:05
22 1261 Graeme Saker (M60) TON 38 32 44 114(3) 1:39:07
23 1294 Alexander Holmes (M45) TWH 43 35 38 116(3) 1:39:11
24 846 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 42 46 42 130(3) 1:39:52
25 1214 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 39 45 46 130(3) 1:40:06
26 1256 Richard Preston (M50) TON 48 42 45 135(3) 1:40:11
27 1203 Oloff Van Zyl (M50) SEV 47 44 54 145(3) 1:41:10
28 898 Jon Fish (M45) BEX 50 51 47 148(3) 1:41:35
29 1273 Joseph Watts (M40) TON 56 47 53 156(3) 1:41:56
30 1179 Darren Wright (M45) M&M 46 55 56 157(3) 1:42:02
31 1009 Rob Shearer (M45) CAM 72 49 37 158(3) 1:41:55
32 1197 James Willingham (M45) ORR 45 65 48 158(3) 1:42:45
33 934 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 58 50 64 172(3) 1:43:27
34 962 Ian Scott (M45) B&B 60 58 55 173(3) 1:43:47
35 1141 Kevin Buchanan (M40) MAID 57 69 49 175(3) 1:43:51
36 1268 Peter Sutton (M40) TON 65 53 60 178(3) 1:43:43
37 1166 Alun Rodgers (M55) M&M 76 54 52 182(3) 1:43:51
38 1186 Steve Georgiadis (M60) ORR 63 61 61 185(3) 1:44:44
39 1299 Michael King (M40) TWH 77 62 62 201(3) 1:45:37
40 1119 Martin Tynan (M45) GTRI 74 60 68 202(3) 1:45:24
41 1178 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 75 57 84 216(3) 1:46:00
42 1046 Matthew White (M45) CPTRI 69 78 75 222(3) 1:46:51
43 1282 Stuart Corke (M55) TWH 73 77 73 223(3) 1:46:54
44 1325 Geoff Turner (M60) TWH 94 67 67 228(3) 1:47:07
45 922 Matthew Bullen (M55) B&B 86 76 69 231(3) 1:47:23
46 883 Steven Moss (M60) BEC 82 73 77 232(3) 1:47:23
47 860 Scott Lynch (M55) A&D 83 83 71 237(3) 1:47:32
48 1036 Mark Smith (M40) CPA 85 70 85 240(3) 1:47:36
49 950 Jason Meers (M50) B&B 92 74 79 245(3) 1:48:04



50 1039 Graeme Blair (M50) CPTRI 67 97 94 258(3) 1:49:38
51 885 Neil Phillips (M55) BEC 89 75 98 262(3) 1:49:22
52 1276 Robin Barwick (M50) TWH 91 91 86 268(3) 1:49:41
53 1116 Simon Neville (M60) GTRI 80 72 119 271(3) 1:49:56
54 1279 Richard Bysouth (M45) TWH 98 80 93 271(3) 1:50:06
55 1022 James Carney (M50) CPA 103 82 96 281(3) 1:50:42
56 1283 Richard Craig-McFeely (M55) TWH 101 94 95 290(3) 1:51:45
57 943 George Kleanthous (M55) B&B 111 92 91 294(3) 1:51:35
58 1289 Mark Godsalve (M50) TWH 104 90 103 297(3) 1:51:51
59 1164 Jerome Moisan (M45) M&M 113 98 104 315(3) 1:53:02
60 994 Graham Maynard (M60) CAM 146 86 89 321(3) 1:52:34
61 1238 Antony Fullbrook (M55) TON 100 113 113 326(3) 1:54:02
62 1109 Mark Gregory (M60) GTRI 106 108 116 330(3) 1:54:19
63 964 Barry Slattery (M55) B&B 128 103 101 332(3) 1:53:53
64 871 Michael Beecher (M65) BEC 119 109 114 342(3) 1:54:51
65 1183 Chris Parks (M45) MOTE 122 105 118 345(3) 1:55:03
66 1195 Joe Precious (M50) ORR 112 116 125 353(3) 1:55:40
67 886 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 93 160 100 353(3) 1:57:15
68 1074 Jason Browne (M50) DRR 127 101 129 357(3) 1:55:48
69 979 James Floyd (M45) CAM 140 107 126 373(3) 1:56:43
70 1133 Derek George (M50) I&I 102 151 120 373(3) 1:57:59
71 919 William Brindley (M50) B&B 115 134 139 388(3) 1:58:44
72 949 Chris Martin (M50) B&B 141 130 124 395(3) 1:58:01
73 1047 Andrew Archer (M50) DART 138 131 133 402(3) 1:58:47
74 859 Steve Hodges (M55) A&D 168 123 121 412(3) 1:59:12
75 1326 Christopher Walmsley (M50) TWH 144 125 143 412(3) 1:59:42
76 1126 Neil Woolcombe (M45) HHHH 150 148 123 421(3) 2:00:27
77 917 Luigi Arcuri (M65) B&B 157 141 135 433(3) 2:01:18
78 1284 Andrew Deighton (M55) TWH 149 147 137 433(3) 2:01:31
79 1064 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 161 128 152 441(3) 2:01:56
80 1162 James Milne (M45) M&M 171 133 140 444(3) 2:02:56
81 1023 Alan Clisby (M55) CPA 164 149 134 447(3) 2:02:32
82 1083 Tony Piper (M55) DRR 169 135 150 454(3) 2:03:35
83 1205 Lee Brewer (M45) SKH 167 154 153 474(3) 2:05:08
84 1218 Philip Larter (M50) SWA 179 157 146 482(3) 2:06:53
85 1287 Terry Everest (M40) TWH 166 159 159 484(3) 2:06:42
86 1215 Lee Sentenacq (M55) SKH 175 153 156 484(3) 2:06:47
87 897 Jim Faulkner (M55) BEX 189 155 155 499(3) 2:08:31
88 1313 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 183 158 162 503(3) 2:09:18
89 1307 Michael Purse (M55) TWH 181 166 160 507(3) 2:11:06
90 868 Neil Woodham (M40) A&D 201 164 145 510(3) 2:11:10
91 1306 Nick Pierce (M65) TWH 190 165 169 524(3) 2:12:55
92 1101 Alan Randall (M60) FOLK 196 168 170 534(3) 2:14:52
93 1120 Ian Dickson (M65) HHHH 198 167 180 545(3) 2:25:22
94 1025 Brian Downton (M55) CPA 204 173 175 552(3) 2:27:38
95 913 Kevin Winch (M60) BEX 205 176 178 559(3) 2:42:19
96 993 James Macdonald (M40) CAM 3 4 7(2) 0:57:37
97 1200 Allan Lee (M50) SEV 5 4 9(2) 1:00:50
98 1000 John O'Mahony (M45) CAM 7 6 13(2) 0:59:03
99 1258 Julian Rendall (M45) TON 8 6 14(2) 1:01:53
100 1100 Stephen Male (M55) FOLK 9 8 17(2) 1:00:18
101 924 Christian Clement (M40) B&B 15 8 23(2) 1:04:16



102 1160 Justin Lane (M45) M&M 14 12 26(2) 1:01:25
103 940 Sebastian Jones (M40) B&B 13 14 27(2) 1:01:53
104 957 Fintan Parkinson (M45) B&B 18 10 28(2) 1:04:39
105 926 Leonardus De Bruyn B&B 20 13 33(2) 1:02:30
106 1275 Tom Woolley (M40) TON 12 29 41(2) 1:02:06
107 1382 Krzysztof Klidzia (M55) FOLK 21 22 43(2) 1:02:35
108 1052 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 30 19 49(2) 1:03:04
109 1027 Simon Johnson (M40) CPA 19 32 51(2) 1:03:39
110 869 Jim Addison (M50) BEC 29 24 53(2) 1:03:27
111 1005 Ben Rew (M40) CAM 28 26 54(2) 1:06:31
112 1131 Gavin Whitlock (M50) IEK 26 28 54(2) 1:06:36
113 1049 Chris Biddle (M40) DART 33 31 64(2) 1:04:34
114 1018 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 31 34 65(2) 1:04:25
115 1157 Tristan Hodges (M45) M&M 37 33 70(2) 1:08:04
116 1286 Andy Eames (M40) TWH 40 36 76(2) 1:08:22
117 1093 Tristan Bruce (M50) FOLK 49 37 86(2) 1:08:53
118 864 Luke Roberts (M40) A&D 52 39 91(2) 1:05:51
119 1316 James Sarre (M45) TWH 53 41 94(2) 1:09:25
120 1004 David Reader (M50) CAM 61 39 100(2) 1:09:52
121 1254 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55) TON 54 50 104(2) 1:07:08
122 1003 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 55 56 111(2) 1:10:54
123 1099 Philip Hoyland (M40) FOLK 51 65 116(2) 1:07:52
124 959 Martin Parkinson (M40) B&B 59 59 118(2) 1:11:39
125 1087 Robert White (M50) DRR 68 51 119(2) 1:08:25
126 1042 Tom Cumberlege (M45) CPTRI 62 59 121(2) 1:08:21
127 1189 Gavin Kitchingham (M55) ORR 44 81 125(2) 1:12:01
128 942 Paul Kerekgyarto (M45) B&B 70 74 144(2) 1:09:38
129 1301 Ken MacSporran (M45) TWH 81 63 144(2) 1:13:14
130 1223 Tobin Bird (M55) TON 71 76 147(2) 1:10:11
131 1026 Antony Hylton (M45) CPA 84 70 154(2) 1:10:07
132 867 David Vinton (M40) A&D 105 64 169(2) 1:15:03
133 1221 Jason Barton (M40) TON 88 83 171(2) 1:11:13
134 1271 Michael Thomson (M50) TON 93 80 173(2) 1:11:57
135 866 David Tomlinson (M45) A&D 97 82 179(2) 1:11:53
136 862 Adrian Moody (M60) A&D 88 92 180(2) 1:12:20
137 1168 Barry Royden (M55) M&M 96 85 181(2) 1:15:33
138 1081 Steve Jarvis (M50) DRR 107 81 188(2) 1:12:28
139 853 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 118 78 196(2) 1:12:54
140 842 Adrian Beresford (M55) A&D 99 99 198(2) 1:13:44
141 988 Martin Leat (M60) CAM 89 110 199(2) 1:13:28
142 1334 Anthony Preston (M40) WTri 95 105 200(2) 1:13:44
143 1112 Jonathan Marron (M50) GTRI 96 111 207(2) 1:14:18
144 1292 Saul Harris (M50) TWH 120 87 207(2) 1:17:03
145 887 Tim Robinson (M40) BEC 110 102 212(2) 1:13:47
146 1187 Richard Hassall (M40) ORR 104 108 212(2) 1:14:39
147 1199 Chris Desmond (M60) SEV 109 109 218(2) 1:14:15
148 1330 Robert Winter (M45) TWH 117 102 219(2) 1:18:35
149 1154 Robert Fursey (M60) M&M 133 100 233(2) 1:19:08
150 1134 Darren Harger (M50) I&I 116 120 236(2) 1:19:28
151 1098 Philip Heathfield (M40) FOLK 131 107 238(2) 1:15:05
152 1291 George Harris (M45) TWH 121 117 238(2) 1:19:32
153 1297 Andrew Joad (M55) TWH 125 117 242(2) 1:15:32



154 1104 David Weekes (M55) FOLK 137 106 243(2) 1:19:51
155 1144 Martin Jones (M50) MAID 130 115 245(2) 1:15:29
156 1308 Richard Quartermaine (M50) TWH 126 118 244(2) 1:19:45
157 1136 Peter Moore (M60) I&I 119 127 246(2) 1:16:58
158 875 Karol Dorniak (M40) BEC 136 112 248(2) 1:17:30
159 878 Ian Galbraith (M40) BEC 129 127 256(2) 1:20:42
160 872 Ramon Boo (M45) BEC 132 132 264(2) 1:17:04
161 997 Hakim Mendjeli (M45) CAM 136 130 266(2) 1:17:05
162 1255 Christopher Potter (M50) TON 140 128 268(2) 1:18:59
163 1095 Simon Coffey (M40) FOLK 132 136 268(2) 1:19:06
164 847 Robert Davis (M40) A&D 142 129 271(2) 1:21:41
165 1208 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 148 124 272(2) 1:21:45
166 1235 Steven Ellison (M45) TON 134 138 272(2) 1:22:02
167 956 Steven Pairman (M60) B&B 151 122 273(2) 1:17:26
168 944 Andrew Lawes (M65) B&B 147 131 278(2) 1:18:04
169 1013 Stephen Smythe (M65) CAM 135 143 278(2) 1:22:31
170 1312 Colin Ricketts (M55) TWH 139 142 281(2) 1:20:17
171 1143 Daren Chambers (M55) MAID 162 121 283(2) 1:22:16
172 845 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 160 126 286(2) 1:22:43
173 1380 Jon Wilson (M50) CAM 144 144 288(2) 1:20:46
174 1138 Alan Savage (M45) I&I 163 138 301(2) 1:19:47
175 1073 David Ballard (M60) DRR 153 145 298(2) 1:23:49
176 1314 David Salmons (M50) TWH 159 147 306(2) 1:20:43
177 929 Mark Ellison (M60) B&B 156 150 306(2) 1:24:48
178 1242 Mark Grange (M60) TON 172 142 314(2) 1:25:38
179 1311 Alistair Reid (M45) TWH 178 146 324(2) 1:26:38
180 1318 Michael Sharp (M65) TWH 163 164 327(2) 1:25:57
181 965 James Unwin (M60) B&B 161 168 329(2) 1:26:20
182 879 Richard Harper (M55) BEC 174 156 330(2) 1:27:41
183 981 Paul Ford (M55) CAM 177 154 331(2) 1:23:02
184 1213 Jeremy Saynor (M60) SKH 186 151 337(2) 1:24:00
185 841 Peter Tomsett (M45) ASH 176 162 338(2) 1:28:32
186 1262 Richard Sargent (M50) TON 182 161 343(2) 1:24:54
187 1207 Andrew Fogg (M60) SKH 171 174 345(2) 1:33:03
188 995 Ian McCarthy (M65) CAM 185 166 351(2) 1:26:03
189 1182 Nigel Groves (M55) MOTE 187 170 357(2) 1:32:09
190 1017 John Arnould (M65) CPA 193 171 364(2) 1:28:29
191 1224 Cain Bradley (M60) TON 194 172 366(2) 1:28:47
192 983 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 202 165 367(2) 1:28:29
193 1028 Chris May (M40) CPA 200 169 369(2) 1:33:57
194 900 John Gates (M60) BEX 203 173 376(2) 1:32:13
195 1401 Stephen Hodges (M40) CAM 10 10(1) 0:28:52
196 1376 William Senbanjo (M40) B&B 13 13(1) 0:31:59
197 1043 Jamal Dayes (M40) CPTRI 17 17(1) 0:33:00
198 1019 Neil Arnould (M40) CPA 24 24(1) 0:33:18
199 1408 Tom Rule (M40) TON 33 33(1) 0:30:37
200 1001 Mark Penny (M40) CAM 31 31(1) 0:33:34
201 1078 Andrew Green (M55) DRR 35 35(1) 0:30:41
202 1407 Andrew Stevens (M50) TRR 41 41(1) 0:30:55
203 839 Ian King (M50) ASH 41 41(1) 0:34:28
204 1404 Stephen Thompson (M45) CAM 43 43(1) 0:31:00
205 1137 Mark Pywell (M50) I&I 43 43(1) 0:34:15



206 1040 Mark Brown (M55) CPTRI 52 52(1) 0:35:04
207 932 Steve Evenden (M45) B&B 57 57(1) 0:32:12
208 1403 Benjamin Thompson (M40) CAM 58 58(1) 0:32:17
209 1400 Philip Bunn (M40) B&B 63 63(1) 0:32:43
210 925 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 64 64(1) 0:36:05
211 1014 Peter St-Amour (M45) CAM 66 66(1) 0:32:50
212 1263 Tim Sherman-Samuels (M40) TON 66 66(1) 0:36:07
213 1230 Philip Coleman (M55) TON 66 66(1) 0:36:24
214 1117 Greg Stinson (M40) GTRI 68 68(1) 0:36:16
215 1086 Barrie Seal (M45) DRR 72 72(1) 0:33:06
216 865 Julius Samson (M50) A&D 71 71(1) 0:36:25
217 854 Daryl Hefer (M45) A&D 78 78(1) 0:36:53
218 1110 Ben Guy (M45) GTRI 79 79(1) 0:36:57
219 1247 Peter Kernan (M50) TON 79 79(1) 0:37:15
220 1386 Charlie Richardson (M40) TON 84 84(1) 0:37:24
221 1124 Toby Short (M45) HHHH 87 87(1) 0:33:55
222 1142 Sean Callow (M40) MAID 87 87(1) 0:37:20
223 948 Matthew Maddocks (M40) B&B 88 88(1) 0:33:59
224 1245 Derek Jee (M50) TON 90 90(1) 0:34:06
225 1202 Darrell Smith (M55) SEV 90 90(1) 0:37:30
226 1082 Ian McGrath (M50) DRR 97 97(1) 0:34:41
227 1054 Paul Dawes (M50) DART 95 95(1) 0:38:02
228 908 Terry Roffey (M40) BEX 99 99(1) 0:38:26
229 1409 Steve Bolton (M60) TWH 106 106(1) 0:35:10
230 1302 Kannan Mahalingam (M40) TWH 108 108(1) 0:38:49
231 1383 Darren Philip (M50) FOLK 110 110(1) 0:39:49
232 1056 John Gurney (M65) DART 111 111(1) 0:39:49
233 1393 Danny Winson (M50) TWH 112 112(1) 0:39:51
234 1293 Simon Holford (M50) TWH 114 114(1) 0:39:06
235 863 Stuart Nunn (M45) A&D 114 114(1) 0:39:55
236 1394 Chris Bosworth (M40) PADD 115 115(1) 0:40:00
237 1375 Rod Harrington (M55) B&B 122 122(1) 0:40:20
238 953 Sheridan Morris (M55) B&B 123 123(1) 0:39:30
239 884 David Olver BEC 124 124(1) 0:39:32
240 1108 Gerry Frizzelle (M65) GTRI 141 141(1) 0:38:07
241 1060 Mark Kybert (M60) DART 137 137(1) 0:41:57
242 1216 Kevin Southen (M50) SKH 139 139(1) 0:40:22
243 888 Richard Stokes (M50) BEC 143 143(1) 0:40:42
244 1324 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 145 145(1) 0:40:57
245 1328 Simon Whitaker (M55) TWH 148 148(1) 0:38:51
246 1114 Luis Mendoza (M50) GTRI 149 149(1) 0:38:52
247 1288 Dan Foster (M50) TWH 152 152(1) 0:41:15
248 1281 Neil Clark (M45) TWH 152 152(1) 0:43:26
249 1045 Chris O'Gorman (M55) CPTRI 154 154(1) 0:41:33
250 1129 Ian Humphreys (M45) IEK 155 155(1) 0:41:34
251 1146 Damon Williams (M50) MAID 157 157(1) 0:39:42
252 1188 Ian Jackson (M60) ORR 158 158(1) 0:39:56
253 1193 Martin Pointing (M60) ORR 158 158(1) 0:41:51
254 1373 Neil Ferebee (M55) BEX 163 163(1) 0:40:37
255 968 Patrick Austin (M55) CAM 165 165(1) 0:42:08
256 895 Brian Crane (M50) BEX 167 167(1) 0:41:28
257 1319 Neil Simmonds (M55) TWH 170 170(1) 0:43:11



258 1080 Paul Hooper (M65) DRR 172 172(1) 0:49:14
259 977 Clem Dixon (M60) CAM 173 173(1) 0:43:28
260 889 Stuart Wilson (M60) BEC 174 174(1) 0:52:23
261 1305 Gary Oreilly (M60) TWH 175 175(1) 0:52:58
262 1264 Scott Shurmer (M50) TON 176 176(1) 0:45:52
263 1300 Paul Kromm (M65) TWH 177 177(1) 0:46:58
264 909 Mahesh Sankla (M40) BEX 179 179(1) 0:50:20
265 1076 Richey Estcourt (M45) DRR 180 180(1) 0:44:12
266 1122 Andrew Plummer (M40) HHHH 181 181(1) 0:51:57
267 1265 Alex Slack (M50) TON 184 184(1) 0:44:58
268 1309 Duncan Ralph (M55) TWH 188 188(1) 0:45:11
269 1217 Leigh Woods (M60) SKH 191 191(1) 0:45:32
270 880 Jeremy Hodgen (M60) BEC 192 192(1) 0:45:40
271 870 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 195 195(1) 0:46:05
272 1327 Philip Watkins (M50) TWH 197 197(1) 0:46:57
273 1085 Darren Rickard (M50) DRR 199 199(1) 0:47:05



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Masters M40 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 1176 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 1 3 1 5(3) 1:24:56
2 931 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 4 1 2 7(3) 1:25:51
3 1008 Ben Shearer (M45) CAM 2 2 3 7(3) 1:25:51
4 1266 Jay Smith (M40) TON 5 4 5 14(3) 1:28:57
5 1320 Edward Steele (M40) TWH 8 6 7 21(3) 1:30:49
6 1012 Geoffrey Smith (M45) CAM 10 13 9 32(3) 1:33:56
7 1180 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 12 17 15 44(3) 1:34:57
8 1222 Anthony Bennett (M45) TON 19 14 13 46(3) 1:35:03
9 1034 Craig Sharp (M45) CPA 14 15 18 47(3) 1:35:21
10 1038 Daniel Bentley-Gouldstone (M40) CPTRI 9 18 21 48(3) 1:35:27
11 984 Duncan Hope (M40) CAM 20 16 19 55(3) 1:35:58
12 912 Simon Wells (M45) BEX 24 20 14 58(3) 1:35:55
13 1210 Richard Newsome (M45) SKH 28 12 20 60(3) 1:36:07
14 1128 Glen Davison (M40) IEK 26 19 17 62(3) 1:36:20
15 1071 Stuart Waterman (M45) DART 31 22 16 69(3) 1:36:47
16 1105 Andrew Wright (M45) FOLK 23 27 22 72(3) 1:37:29
17 1002 James Pitts (M40) CAM 21 32 24 77(3) 1:38:13
18 963 Paul Sharpe (M40) B&B 30 28 32 90(3) 1:39:05
19 1294 Alexander Holmes (M45) TWH 35 25 30 90(3) 1:39:11
20 846 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 34 30 33 97(3) 1:39:52
21 898 Jon Fish (M45) BEX 38 35 35 108(3) 1:41:35
22 1273 Joseph Watts (M40) TON 41 31 38 110(3) 1:41:56
23 1009 Rob Shearer (M45) CAM 53 33 29 115(3) 1:41:55
24 1179 Darren Wright (M45) M&M 37 38 40 115(3) 1:42:02
25 1197 James Willingham (M45) ORR 36 45 36 117(3) 1:42:45
26 962 Ian Scott (M45) B&B 45 39 39 123(3) 1:43:47
27 934 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 43 34 47 124(3) 1:43:27
28 1141 Kevin Buchanan (M40) MAID 42 46 37 125(3) 1:43:51
29 1268 Peter Sutton (M40) TON 48 37 44 129(3) 1:43:43
30 1299 Michael King (M40) TWH 55 42 45 142(3) 1:45:37
31 1119 Martin Tynan (M45) GTRI 54 41 50 145(3) 1:45:24
32 1046 Matthew White (M45) CPTRI 51 48 54 153(3) 1:46:51
33 1036 Mark Smith (M40) CPA 60 47 58 165(3) 1:47:36
34 1279 Richard Bysouth (M45) TWH 64 49 61 174(3) 1:50:06
35 1164 Jerome Moisan (M45) M&M 69 52 63 184(3) 1:53:02
36 1183 Chris Parks (M45) MOTE 73 55 68 196(3) 1:55:03
37 979 James Floyd (M45) CAM 79 56 70 205(3) 1:56:43
38 1126 Neil Woolcombe (M45) HHHH 81 67 69 217(3) 2:00:27
39 1162 James Milne (M45) M&M 86 63 75 224(3) 2:02:56
40 1205 Lee Brewer (M45) SKH 85 69 77 231(3) 2:05:08
41 1287 Terry Everest (M40) TWH 84 70 78 232(3) 2:06:42
42 868 Neil Woodham (M40) A&D 91 72 76 239(3) 2:11:10
43 993 James Macdonald (M40) CAM 3 4 7(2) 0:57:37
44 1000 John O'Mahony (M45) CAM 6 6 12(2) 0:59:03
45 1258 Julian Rendall (M45) TON 7 5 12(2) 1:01:53
46 924 Christian Clement (M40) B&B 13 7 20(2) 1:04:16
47 1160 Justin Lane (M45) M&M 11 10 21(2) 1:01:25



48 940 Sebastian Jones (M40) B&B 11 12 23(2) 1:01:53
49 957 Fintan Parkinson (M45) B&B 16 8 24(2) 1:04:39
50 926 Leonardus De Bruyn B&B 18 11 29(2) 1:02:30
51 1275 Tom Woolley (M40) TON 9 23 32(2) 1:02:06
52 1027 Simon Johnson (M40) CPA 17 26 43(2) 1:03:39
53 1005 Ben Rew (M40) CAM 25 21 46(2) 1:06:31
54 1049 Chris Biddle (M40) DART 29 25 54(2) 1:04:34
55 1018 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 27 28 55(2) 1:04:25
56 1157 Tristan Hodges (M45) M&M 32 24 56(2) 1:08:04
57 1286 Andy Eames (M40) TWH 33 26 59(2) 1:08:22
58 864 Luke Roberts (M40) A&D 36 31 67(2) 1:05:51
59 1316 James Sarre (M45) TWH 40 29 69(2) 1:09:25
60 959 Martin Parkinson (M40) B&B 44 40 84(2) 1:11:39
61 1099 Philip Hoyland (M40) FOLK 39 48 87(2) 1:07:52
62 1042 Tom Cumberlege (M45) CPTRI 46 43 89(2) 1:08:21
63 1301 Ken MacSporran (M45) TWH 58 43 101(2) 1:13:14
64 942 Paul Kerekgyarto (M45) B&B 52 53 105(2) 1:09:38
65 1026 Antony Hylton (M45) CPA 59 51 110(2) 1:10:07
66 867 David Vinton (M40) A&D 66 44 110(2) 1:15:03
67 1334 Anthony Preston (M40) WTri 51 64 115(2) 1:13:44
68 1221 Jason Barton (M40) TON 62 57 119(2) 1:11:13
69 866 David Tomlinson (M45) A&D 63 56 119(2) 1:11:53
70 1187 Richard Hassall (M40) ORR 54 66 120(2) 1:14:39
71 1330 Robert Winter (M45) TWH 70 53 123(2) 1:18:35
72 853 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 71 55 126(2) 1:12:54
73 887 Tim Robinson (M40) BEC 68 62 130(2) 1:13:47
74 875 Karol Dorniak (M40) BEC 64 67 131(2) 1:17:30
75 1291 George Harris (M45) TWH 72 59 131(2) 1:19:32
76 878 Ian Galbraith (M40) BEC 74 60 134(2) 1:20:42
77 1095 Simon Coffey (M40) FOLK 62 73 135(2) 1:19:06
78 1098 Philip Heathfield (M40) FOLK 75 65 140(2) 1:15:05
79 847 Robert Davis (M40) A&D 80 61 141(2) 1:21:41
80 1235 Steven Ellison (M45) TON 77 65 142(2) 1:22:02
81 872 Ramon Boo (M45) BEC 76 72 148(2) 1:17:04
82 997 Hakim Mendjeli (M45) CAM 78 71 149(2) 1:17:05
83 1311 Alistair Reid (M45) TWH 88 66 154(2) 1:26:38
84 1138 Alan Savage (M45) I&I 83 74 157(2) 1:19:47
85 841 Peter Tomsett (M45) ASH 87 71 158(2) 1:28:32
86 1028 Chris May (M40) CPA 90 73 163(2) 1:33:57
87 1401 Stephen Hodges (M40) CAM 8 8(1) 0:28:52
88 1376 William Senbanjo (M40) B&B 10 10(1) 0:31:59
89 1043 Jamal Dayes (M40) CPTRI 15 15(1) 0:33:00
90 1019 Neil Arnould (M40) CPA 22 22(1) 0:33:18
91 1001 Mark Penny (M40) CAM 23 23(1) 0:33:34
92 1408 Tom Rule (M40) TON 27 27(1) 0:30:37
93 1404 Stephen Thompson (M45) CAM 34 34(1) 0:31:00
94 932 Steve Evenden (M45) B&B 41 41(1) 0:32:12
95 1403 Benjamin Thompson (M40) CAM 42 42(1) 0:32:17
96 1400 Philip Bunn (M40) B&B 46 46(1) 0:32:43
97 925 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 47 47(1) 0:36:05



98 1014 Peter St-Amour (M45) CAM 49 49(1) 0:32:50
99 1263 Tim Sherman-Samuels (M40) TON 49 49(1) 0:36:07
100 1117 Greg Stinson (M40) GTRI 50 50(1) 0:36:16
101 1386 Charlie Richardson (M40) TON 50 50(1) 0:37:24
102 1086 Barrie Seal (M45) DRR 52 52(1) 0:33:06
103 854 Daryl Hefer (M45) A&D 56 56(1) 0:36:53
104 1110 Ben Guy (M45) GTRI 57 57(1) 0:36:57
105 863 Stuart Nunn (M45) A&D 57 57(1) 0:39:55
106 1394 Chris Bosworth (M40) PADD 58 58(1) 0:40:00
107 1124 Toby Short (M45) HHHH 59 59(1) 0:33:55
108 948 Matthew Maddocks (M40) B&B 60 60(1) 0:33:59
109 1142 Sean Callow (M40) MAID 61 61(1) 0:37:20
110 908 Terry Roffey (M40) BEX 65 65(1) 0:38:26
111 1302 Kannan Mahalingam (M40) TWH 67 67(1) 0:38:49
112 1281 Neil Clark (M45) TWH 68 68(1) 0:43:26
113 909 Mahesh Sankla (M40) BEX 79 79(1) 0:50:20
114 1122 Andrew Plummer (M40) HHHH 80 80(1) 0:51:57
115 1129 Ian Humphreys (M45) IEK 82 82(1) 0:41:34
116 1076 Richey Estcourt (M45) DRR 89 89(1) 0:44:12



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Masters M50 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 1172 Richard Tomlinson (M55) M&M 2 3 2 7(3) 1:32:10
2 930 Luca Ercolani (M50) B&B 4 4 3 11(3) 1:35:19
3 1152 Adam Featherstone (M50) M&M 5 9 8 22(3) 1:38:45
4 1214 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 6 15 11 32(3) 1:40:06
5 1256 Richard Preston (M50) TON 10 12 10 32(3) 1:40:11
6 1203 Oloff Van Zyl (M50) SEV 9 14 15 38(3) 1:41:10
7 1166 Alun Rodgers (M55) M&M 20 16 14 50(3) 1:43:51
8 1178 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 19 18 23 60(3) 1:46:00
9 1282 Stuart Corke (M55) TWH 18 25 18 61(3) 1:46:54
10 922 Matthew Bullen (M55) B&B 22 24 16 62(3) 1:47:23
11 860 Scott Lynch (M55) A&D 21 29 17 67(3) 1:47:32
12 950 Jason Meers (M50) B&B 26 22 20 68(3) 1:48:04
13 885 Neil Phillips (M55) BEC 23 23 31 77(3) 1:49:22
14 1039 Graeme Blair (M50) CPTRI 16 38 27 81(3) 1:49:38
15 1276 Robin Barwick (M50) TWH 25 33 24 82(3) 1:49:41
16 1022 James Carney (M50) CPA 33 28 29 90(3) 1:50:42
17 1283 Richard Craig-McFeely (M55) TWH 31 36 28 95(3) 1:51:45
18 943 George Kleanthous (M55) B&B 36 34 26 96(3) 1:51:35
19 1289 Mark Godsalve (M50) TWH 34 32 35 101(3) 1:51:51
20 1238 Antony Fullbrook (M55) TON 30 45 37 112(3) 1:54:02
21 964 Barry Slattery (M55) B&B 46 41 34 121(3) 1:53:53
22 1195 Joe Precious (M50) ORR 37 46 43 126(3) 1:55:40
23 1074 Jason Browne (M50) DRR 45 40 45 130(3) 1:55:48
24 886 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 27 72 33 132(3) 1:57:15
25 1133 Derek George (M50) I&I 32 66 40 138(3) 1:57:59
26 919 William Brindley (M50) B&B 39 58 49 146(3) 1:58:44
27 949 Chris Martin (M50) B&B 51 56 42 149(3) 1:58:01
28 1047 Andrew Archer (M50) DART 49 57 46 152(3) 1:58:47
29 859 Steve Hodges (M55) A&D 65 51 41 157(3) 1:59:12
30 1326 Christopher Walmsley (M50) TWH 53 53 51 157(3) 1:59:42
31 1284 Andrew Deighton (M55) TWH 56 64 48 168(3) 2:01:31
32 1064 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 61 55 58 174(3) 2:01:56
33 1023 Alan Clisby (M55) CPA 63 65 47 175(3) 2:02:32
34 1083 Tony Piper (M55) DRR 66 59 57 182(3) 2:03:35
35 1218 Philip Larter (M50) SWA 72 70 53 195(3) 2:06:53
36 1215 Lee Sentenacq (M55) SKH 70 67 61 198(3) 2:06:47
37 897 Jim Faulkner (M55) BEX 79 68 60 207(3) 2:08:31
38 1307 Michael Purse (M55) TWH 73 73 63 209(3) 2:11:06
39 1313 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 75 71 65 211(3) 2:09:18
40 1025 Brian Downton (M55) CPA 82 75 68 225(3) 2:27:38
41 1200 Allan Lee (M50) SEV 1 1 2(2) 1:00:50
42 1100 Stephen Male (M55) FOLK 2 1 3(2) 1:00:18
43 1131 Gavin Whitlock (M50) IEK 3 6 9(2) 1:06:36
44 1382 Krzysztof Klidzia (M55) FOLK 5 5 10(2) 1:02:35
45 1052 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 8 4 12(2) 1:03:04
46 869 Jim Addison (M50) BEC 7 6 13(2) 1:03:27
47 1093 Tristan Bruce (M50) FOLK 11 10 21(2) 1:08:53



48 1254 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55) TON 13 12 25(2) 1:07:08
49 1004 David Reader (M50) CAM 15 11 26(2) 1:09:52
50 1003 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 14 17 31(2) 1:10:54
51 1087 Robert White (M50) DRR 20 13 33(2) 1:08:25
52 1189 Gavin Kitchingham (M55) ORR 8 27 35(2) 1:12:01
53 1223 Tobin Bird (M55) TON 21 19 40(2) 1:10:11
54 1271 Michael Thomson (M50) TON 35 21 56(2) 1:11:57
55 1081 Steve Jarvis (M50) DRR 35 22 57(2) 1:12:28
56 1168 Barry Royden (M55) M&M 29 30 59(2) 1:15:33
57 842 Adrian Beresford (M55) A&D 39 32 71(2) 1:13:44
58 1292 Saul Harris (M50) TWH 41 31 72(2) 1:17:03
59 1112 Jonathan Marron (M50) GTRI 37 36 73(2) 1:14:18
60 1297 Andrew Joad (M55) TWH 43 39 82(2) 1:15:32
61 1144 Martin Jones (M50) MAID 47 38 85(2) 1:15:29
62 1134 Darren Harger (M50) I&I 40 48 88(2) 1:19:28
63 1104 David Weekes (M55) FOLK 48 42 90(2) 1:19:51
64 1308 Richard Quartermaine (M50) TWH 44 47 91(2) 1:19:45
65 1255 Christopher Potter (M50) TON 61 44 105(2) 1:18:59
66 1208 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 55 52 107(2) 1:21:45
67 1312 Colin Ricketts (M55) TWH 60 50 110(2) 1:20:17
68 1143 Daren Chambers (M55) MAID 62 49 111(2) 1:22:16
69 1314 David Salmons (M50) TWH 59 54 113(2) 1:20:43
70 845 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 60 54 114(2) 1:22:43
71 1380 Jon Wilson (M50) CAM 63 52 115(2) 1:20:46
72 981 Paul Ford (M55) CAM 71 59 130(2) 1:23:02
73 1242 Mark Grange (M60) TON 68 62 130(2) 1:25:38
74 1262 Richard Sargent (M50) TON 74 64 138(2) 1:24:54
75 879 Richard Harper (M55) BEC 69 69 138(2) 1:27:41
76 1182 Nigel Groves (M55) MOTE 77 74 151(2) 1:32:09
77 1078 Andrew Green (M55) DRR 7 7(1) 0:30:41
78 839 Ian King (M50) ASH 7 7(1) 0:34:28
79 1407 Andrew Stevens (M50) TRR 9 9(1) 0:30:55
80 1040 Mark Brown (M55) CPTRI 12 12(1) 0:35:04
81 1137 Mark Pywell (M50) I&I 13 13(1) 0:34:15
82 865 Julius Samson (M50) A&D 17 17(1) 0:36:25
83 1230 Philip Coleman (M55) TON 19 19(1) 0:36:24
84 1202 Darrell Smith (M55) SEV 24 24(1) 0:37:30
85 1245 Derek Jee (M50) TON 25 25(1) 0:34:06
86 1247 Peter Kernan (M50) TON 26 26(1) 0:37:15
87 1054 Paul Dawes (M50) DART 28 28(1) 0:38:02
88 1082 Ian McGrath (M50) DRR 30 30(1) 0:34:41
89 1293 Simon Holford (M50) TWH 38 38(1) 0:39:06
90 953 Sheridan Morris (M55) B&B 42 42(1) 0:39:30
91 1383 Darren Philip (M50) FOLK 43 43(1) 0:39:49
92 1393 Danny Winson (M50) TWH 44 44(1) 0:39:51
93 1375 Rod Harrington (M55) B&B 50 50(1) 0:40:20
94 1216 Kevin Southen (M50) SKH 50 50(1) 0:40:22
95 888 Richard Stokes (M50) BEC 52 52(1) 0:40:42
96 1328 Simon Whitaker (M55) TWH 55 55(1) 0:38:51
97 1324 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 54 54(1) 0:40:57



98 1114 Luis Mendoza (M50) GTRI 56 56(1) 0:38:52
99 1288 Dan Foster (M50) TWH 57 57(1) 0:41:15
100 1045 Chris O'Gorman (M55) CPTRI 58 58(1) 0:41:33
101 1146 Damon Williams (M50) MAID 62 62(1) 0:39:42
102 968 Patrick Austin (M55) CAM 64 64(1) 0:42:08
103 1373 Neil Ferebee (M55) BEX 66 66(1) 0:40:37
104 895 Brian Crane (M50) BEX 67 67(1) 0:41:28
105 1319 Neil Simmonds (M55) TWH 67 67(1) 0:43:11
106 1264 Scott Shurmer (M50) TON 69 69(1) 0:45:52
107 1265 Alex Slack (M50) TON 76 76(1) 0:44:58
108 1309 Duncan Ralph (M55) TWH 78 78(1) 0:45:11
109 1327 Philip Watkins (M50) TWH 80 80(1) 0:46:57
110 1085 Darren Rickard (M50) DRR 81 81(1) 0:47:05



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Masters M60 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 1261 Graeme Saker (M60) TON 1 1 1 3(3) 1:39:07
2 1186 Steve Georgiadis (M60) ORR 2 2 2 6(3) 1:44:44
3 1325 Geoff Turner (M60) TWH 5 3 3 11(3) 1:47:07
4 883 Steven Moss (M60) BEC 4 5 4 13(3) 1:47:23
5 1116 Simon Neville (M60) GTRI 3 4 12 19(3) 1:49:56
6 994 Graham Maynard (M60) CAM 11 6 5 22(3) 1:52:34
7 1109 Mark Gregory (M60) GTRI 6 10 11 27(3) 1:54:19
8 871 Michael Beecher (M65) BEC 8 11 10 29(3) 1:54:51
9 917 Luigi Arcuri (M65) B&B 16 15 16 47(3) 2:01:18
10 1306 Nick Pierce (M65) TWH 21 21 24 66(3) 2:12:55
11 1101 Alan Randall (M60) FOLK 27 23 25 75(3) 2:14:52
12 1120 Ian Dickson (M65) HHHH 28 22 32 82(3) 2:25:22
13 913 Kevin Winch (M60) BEX 31 28 31 90(3) 2:42:19
14 862 Adrian Moody (M60) A&D 7 6 13(2) 1:12:20
15 1199 Chris Desmond (M60) SEV 7 8 15(2) 1:14:15
16 988 Martin Leat (M60) CAM 8 9 17(2) 1:13:28
17 1154 Robert Fursey (M60) M&M 9 9 18(2) 1:19:08
18 956 Steven Pairman (M60) B&B 13 13 26(2) 1:17:26
19 1013 Stephen Smythe (M65) CAM 10 16 26(2) 1:22:31
20 1136 Peter Moore (M60) I&I 13 14 27(2) 1:16:58
21 944 Andrew Lawes (M65) B&B 12 15 27(2) 1:18:04
22 1073 David Ballard (M60) DRR 14 17 31(2) 1:23:49
23 929 Mark Ellison (M60) B&B 15 18 33(2) 1:24:48
24 1213 Jeremy Saynor (M60) SKH 20 18 38(2) 1:24:00
25 1318 Michael Sharp (M65) TWH 20 20 40(2) 1:25:57
26 995 Ian McCarthy (M65) CAM 19 22 41(2) 1:26:03
27 965 James Unwin (M60) B&B 19 23 42(2) 1:26:20
28 1017 John Arnould (M65) CPA 24 26 50(2) 1:28:29
29 983 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 29 21 50(2) 1:28:29
30 1224 Cain Bradley (M60) TON 25 27 52(2) 1:28:47
31 1207 Andrew Fogg (M60) SKH 24 29 53(2) 1:33:03
32 900 John Gates (M60) BEX 30 28 58(2) 1:32:13
33 1409 Steve Bolton (M60) TWH 7 7(1) 0:35:10
34 1056 John Gurney (M65) DART 12 12(1) 0:39:49
35 1060 Mark Kybert (M60) DART 14 14(1) 0:41:57
36 1108 Gerry Frizzelle (M65) GTRI 17 17(1) 0:38:07
37 1193 Martin Pointing (M60) ORR 17 17(1) 0:41:51
38 977 Clem Dixon (M60) CAM 18 18(1) 0:43:28
39 1188 Ian Jackson (M60) ORR 19 19(1) 0:39:56
40 1217 Leigh Woods (M60) SKH 22 22(1) 0:45:32
41 880 Jeremy Hodgen (M60) BEC 23 23(1) 0:45:40
42 1080 Paul Hooper (M65) DRR 25 25(1) 0:49:14
43 870 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 26 26(1) 0:46:05
44 889 Stuart Wilson (M60) BEC 26 26(1) 0:52:23
45 1305 Gary Oreilly (M60) TWH 27 27(1) 0:52:58
46 1300 Paul Kromm (M65) TWH 30 30(1) 0:46:58



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Vet Men 70 Current Lead Performance
Pos No AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 473 John Harley (M70) TON 2 1 2 5(3) 1:17:13
2 462 Christopher Dellow (M70) DRR 4 2 3 9(3) 1:18:22
3 456 Richard Seabrook (M75) BEC 3 3 4 10(3) 1:18:58
4 472 James Graham (M70) SEV 9 4 5 18(3) 1:25:19
5 463 Roy Knight (M70) DRR 8 7 6 21(3) 1:29:33
6 471 Stephen Briggs (M70) ORR 10 8 7 25(3) 1:32:01
7 460 Peter Hadley (M75) CAM 11 9 9 29(3) 1:32:59
8 466 Simon Capey (M70) GTRI 14 12 11 37(3) 1:40:23
9 461 Robert Coombes (M70) DART 13 14 14 41(3) 1:40:41
10 455 Andrew Hinds (M70) BEC 15 16 13 44(3) 1:42:40
11 475 Alan Newman (M70) TON 1 1 2(2) 0:49:33
12 468 John Wilkins (M70) I&I 7 6 13(2) 0:59:51
13 464 John Setford (M70) DRR 10 10 20(2) 1:01:44
14 470 David Grunfeld (M70) MOTE 12 8 20(2) 1:01:55
15 467 Vernon Thomas (M75) GTRI 13 12 25(2) 1:05:45
16 465 Grahame Eke (M70) FOLK 16 15 31(2) 1:09:57
17 474 Maurice Marchant (M75) TON 18 15 33(2) 1:20:56
18 478 Mark Taylor (M70) TWH 5 5(1) 0:28:48
19 458 Keith Dungate (M75) CAM 5 5(1) 0:29:20
20 459 Michael Ellsmore (M70) CAM 6 6(1) 0:28:55
21 469 Fred Streatfield (M70) LARK 11 11(1) 0:32:43
22 1353 John Webb (M70) IEK 17 17(1) 0:34:27



Kent Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Bexleyheath  11/11/2023
Vet Women 65
Pos No AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total T Time

1 454 Stella Richardson (W65) TWH 2 1 1 4(3) 1:29:39
2 447 Maria MacDonald (W70) CAM 1 4 3 8(3) 1:31:03
3 445 Geraldine Legon (W65) BEX 7 7 8 22(3) 2:00:25
4 450 Barbara Ockendon (W70) I&I 2 2 4(2) 0:59:31
5 451 Janice Moorekite (W65) LARK 3 4 7(2) 1:00:15
6 452 Margaret Deighton (W65) TWH 3 5 8(2) 1:05:10
7 444 Kathy Leaf (W65) BEX 5 6 11(2) 1:10:07
8 446 Stephanie Dungate (W65) CAM 5 7 12(2) 1:10:41
9 448 Anna Rowland (W65) CAM 4 4(1) 0:35:21
10 1352 Margaret Whitham (W65) FOLK 6 6(1) 0:36:57
11 449 Karen Servadei (W65) DART 6 6(1) 0:37:24


